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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20535
September 15, 2016

MR. JOHN GREENWALD JR.
.
|

FOIPA Request No.: 1356925-000
Subject: HISKEY, CLARENCE FRANCIS

Dear Mr. Greenwald:

Records responsive to your request were previously processed under the provisions of the
Freedom of Information Act. Enclosed is one CD containing 1,209 pages of previously processed
documents and a copy of the Explanation of Exemptions. This release is being provided to you at no
charge.

Documents or information referred to other Government agencies were not included in this release.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national
security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard
notification that is given to all our requesters and should not be taken as an indication that excluded records
do, or do not, exist.

For questions regarding our determinations, visit the www.fbi.gov/foia website under “Contact Us.”
The FOIPA Request Number listed above has been assigned to your request. Please use this number in all
correspondence concerning your request. Your patience is appreciated.

You may file an appeal by writing to the Director, Office of Information Policy (OIP), United States
Department of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, D.C. 20530-0001, or you
may submit an appeal through OIP's FOlAonline portal by creating an account on the following web site:
https://foiaonline.requlations.gov/foia/action/public/home. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically
transmitted within ninety (90) days from the date of this letter in order to be considered timely. If you submit
your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly marked “Freedom of Information Act
Appeal.” Please cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily
identified.



http://www.fbi.gov/foia
https://foiaonline.regulations.gov/foia/action/public/home

You may seek dispute resolution services by contacting the Office of Government Information
Services (OGIS) at 877-684-6448, or by emailing ogis@nara.gov. Alternatively, you may contact the FBI's
FOIA Public Liaison by emailing foipaquestions@ic.fbi.gov. If you submit your dispute resolution
correspondence by email, the subject heading should clearly state “Dispute Resolution Services.” Please
also cite the FOIPA Request Number assigned to your request so that it may be easily identified.

Sincerely,

Dbl

David M. Hardy
Section Chief,
Record/Information
Dissemination Section
Records Management Division
Enclosure(s)
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EXPLANATION OF EXEMPTIONS
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552

(A) specifically authorized under criteria established by an Executive order to be kept secret in the interest of national defense or foreign
policy and (B) are in fact properly classified to such Executive order;

related solely to the internal personnel rules and practices of an agency;

specifically exempted from disclosure by statute (other than section 552b of this title), provided that such statute (A) requires that the
matters be withheld from the public in such a manner as to leave no discretion on issue, or (B) establishes particular criteria for withholding
or refers to particular types of matters to be withheld;

trade secrets and commercial or financial information obtained from a person and privileged or confidential;

inter-agency or intra-agency memorandums or letters which would not be available by law to a party other than an agency in litigation with
the agency;

personnel and medical files and similar files the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy;

records or information compiled for law enforcement purposes, but only to the extent that the production of such law enforcement records
or information ( A') could reasonably be expected to interfere with enforcement proceedings, ( B ) would deprive a person of a right to a
fair trial or an impartial adjudication, ( C) could reasonably be expected to constitute an unwarranted invasion of personal privacy, (D)
could reasonably be expected to disclose the identity of confidential source, including a State, local, or foreign agency or authority or any
private institution which furnished information on a confidential basis, and, in the case of record or information compiled by a criminal law
enforcement authority in the course of a criminal investigation, or by an agency conducting a lawful national security intelligence
investigation, information furnished by a confidential source, ( E ) would disclose techniques and procedures for law enforcement
investigations or prosecutions, or would disclose guidelines for law enforcement investigations or prosecutions if such disclosure could
reasonably be expected to risk circumvention of the law, or ( F) could reasonably be expected to endanger the life or physical safety of any
individual;

contained in or related to examination, operating, or condition reports prepared by, on behalf of, or for the use of an agency responsible for
the regulation or supervision of financial institutions; or

geological and geophysical information and data, including maps, concerning wells.
SUBSECTIONS OF TITLE 5, UNITED STATES CODE, SECTION 552a
information compiled in reasonable anticipation of a civil action proceeding;

material reporting investigative efforts pertaining to the enforcement of criminal law including efforts to prevent, control, or reduce crime
or apprehend criminals;

information which is currently and properly classified pursuant to an Executive order in the interest of the national defense or foreign
policy, for example, information involving intelligence sources or methods;

investigatory material compiled for law enforcement purposes, other than criminal, which did not result in loss of a right, benefit or
privilege under Federal programs, or which would identify a source who furnished information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity
would be held in confidence;

material maintained in connection with providing protective services to the President of the United States or any other individual pursuant
to the authority of Title 18, United States Code, Section 3056;

required by statute to be maintained and used solely as statistical records;
investigatory material compiled solely for the purpose of determining suitability, eligibility, or qualifications for Federal civilian
employment or for access to classified information, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person who furnished

information pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence;

testing or examination material used to determine individual qualifications for appointment or promotion in Federal Government service
he release of which would compromise the testing or examination process;

material used to determine potential for promotion in the armed services, the disclosure of which would reveal the identity of the person
who furnished the material pursuant to a promise that his/her identity would be held in confidence.

FBI/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

¥orm No.

THis CASE ORIGINATED AT KNOXVILLY, T;’KEU.-\B 2 rux no, 100-2506 hts

REPORT MADE AY ‘DATE WHEN \ K(:)HDFOR REPFPORT MADE BY
PHITANILAUTA, PA. 4 16/;;.3. 3/ 157§ G. 3. JENIINGS

T O S CHARACTER OF CASE
CLARINCAHISKEY o0 aromaaron conteag INTZRNAL SHCURITY (R)
LETR 1 USSR
1/g1 D4EEL S e Jo K,
4 réd
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: CLAR=Z:CE HISK<Y, Assistant Professor

of Chemdstry, University of Tennessee,
alleged out=spoken Comrunist and a
radical. It was allezed HISXKY is to
be responsible for the develop=ent of
nmanzaness, on a TVA project,

oY - RUC -
DIATIS:
AT PRITAUALEITA, PA. W

;:xﬁDr. 1CREN CL HE™D, Superinterdent of
o TDevelopnent and Preduction Laboratorigs,
v,

\s Charles Lennlg and Company, Inc.,- SCCO
Rchrmond Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania
* advised during the course of ithe plant sur-
! vwvey by the writer of ‘the Charles Lennig and
,\ Consany, Inc., that hs tauzht chemistry at

f‘ ', }\\ B the University of "fisconsin from the years

. i 1925 to 1936, Turine this pariod as an in-
] Lok structor at the Univeosity of iisconsin he
i becams acquainted with one of the students
in one of his tlassss whose narme he stated
Y wag CLARENCE HISKsY who is at the present
. time Assistan? Professor of Chemistry at

LI 1 COPLES OF THIS REPORT

TV G pypean CONTIA DA 1GOYE R
e 119 43 9 1851 'APR fsl\qﬂ’ 3
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§
c! .”'(?
Fol 14;"‘\ 5 the University of Tennessee, Xnoxville,
‘ ’ Ternessee, Dr. HiRD stated ‘that during

~
(( a
sl ';1‘ ‘ his acquaintance with 1ISX.Y at the
s /\ o University of ‘idsconsin hy found hin %o
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PHILADZLPHIA, PA. FILE $100-2306

be an out-spoken Corrunist and was considered by some
of the faculty and a 7reater portion of the student
body as a radical. Dr. HERD stated that one incident
he resenbers very definitely was a neeting he had with
HISKZY at which time he expounded some of nis radical
ideas that were un-Amcrican ard Dr. HERD stated that
after ‘this mreting he received coples of the Daily
Torker! and other Comrunistic propazanda, ‘the name of
which he does not remember at this time. He said that
he thought HISK¥Y was responsible for placing his naze
on this nmailing list. Dr. HZRD stated further that
HISKEY'S wife is also a known member in Corrmunistic
noverents and is also considered very radical, HISXH
is also known to go on lecture tours at which time Dr.
HERD thinks he expounds the Comzunistic theorles. DIr.
+HIRD sald that at the time he left the University of
Wisconsin HISKEY was studying for his Ph.D. and he thinks
that he received this devree in 1957,

Dr. HERD further advised that through the chemical 2rape-
vine he has learned that HISXEY was slated to take or
operabe in an adninistrative capacity and even be re-
sponsible for one of the new chemical ressarch plants for
the development of chemicals for munition purposes along
the Tennessee River under the TVA, Dr. HERD said that

he thouzht HISKsSY was a Lieutenant in the Chenical war-
fare branch of the War Departnent,

Dr. HERD stated that HISKEIY is a very brilliant chenist
‘But on several occasions he has had to decline several
recorrendations for HISKEY because of his radical ideas.

Dr, HERD stated that in his opinion HISKEY should not be

in any position where confidential materials are handled

and that he had reported this matter to Major HOLBRCOX

of G2, Dr. HSZHD stated that he thought the new chemical
plant was to be constructed for the developrient of manganese,

=~ RUC —
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This case originated at KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

File No. 100—20}

Report nmade at

KINOXVILLE, TENNESSEE
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1. professer, Chemistry Dept. 9-39, and Qater el
L. X directed the Rheniwnz Research projecf. at the (‘ LM
B \ University, Resigned 3-31-l11 to take position ‘i
N ,@mth the Tenn, Valley Authority at Wilson Danm. el
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“Letter continues by requesting .the.Knoxville Field Division to' determine if Dr..

DR. CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, was; 'ET AL Ji Ms MANNIX 100-203%
CONRBENTIAL
REFERENCE:: 1I:epor'b of Spe\.ial Agent G. E. JENNINGS, Philadelphia,
‘ 1641,

Yomphis 1e‘bter, L1051,
DETATLS: AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEB:

The title of this report is being changed to reflect the
subjectts addi‘bional name, ZOGA SCHO'TSKIE, and the name of his wife LARTIA

S. HISKEY.
'

This a joint report of Special Agent R.E. SHERK, and the
writer.

The reference letter from the Memphis Field Division referred
to a letter of August 29, 1940, te Iieutenant Colcnel STACY KNOFS,' Assistant
Chief of Staff, G2, Atlanta, Georgla, concerning Dr. CLARENCE HISKEY. This
letter advised that inquiries.at the University of Tennessee Medical College,
Memphis, Tennessee, and the University of Tennessee Agriculiural Extension Service,
Meharry Medical College, Vanderbilt University, Fisk University, Scarrett ;
Gollegegand Peabody College, all of Nashville, has failed ‘to disclose a Dr.
CLARENCE/HISKEY being a nmember of the faculty of any of 'these institutionss The

HISKEY is a member of the faculty of the University of Temnessee, Knoxvil? .. .1/consult
Tennessee,

%" CONEENTIAL




o . . Referral/Consult

,Infomm‘b conszdered Reliable [ "

GEORGE SLOVER, “Chi of of the .naployasat Division, Personnel
Department, of the Temnessee Valley Authority, advised that the rocords con-
tained in that office indicate that CLARENCE FRANCIS,HISKEY was born Milwaukoe,
Wisconsin, June 5, 1912, He attended the Iincoln School for eight years and
graduated in 1925, the LaCrosse Central High School for four years and graduated
1929, the Lalrosse College four yecars discontinuing in 1923 without graduating,
all of laCrosse, Wisconsin. HISKEY continued his education at the University of
litsconsin from which he received a degree ¢f Doctor of Philosophy.. HISKEY
1ists his employment from June 1931 to Septembor 1931 with the Northern Engraving
Conmpany, laCrosse, Wisconsin. From June 1932 to-September 1932, the John Deere
Works, laCrosse, Wisconsin, June 1933 to September 1933, Automotive Foundry,
1aCrosse;. Wisconsin, frem Scptember 193l to June 1936, HISKEY was employed by
Dr. LOREN C.. HURD at-the University of Wisconsin, Madiscn, Wiscansin., June 1936
to September 1936, HISKEY was employed by the University of Wisconsin on a

‘special research., -September 1936 to June 1937, HISKEY was employed by Dr. R.

C. HERRIN of the University of Wisconsin. The, highest salary received by HISKEY .
was $75 per nenth-while employed by Dr. IOREN C. HURD. JHISKEY lists his ad-
dress as of September L, 1937, as 31 N. Park Street, Mddison, Wisconsin, and his
permanent address as 813 King Street, laCrosse, ¥Wisconsin., On June 17, 1938,
HISKEY became an officer in the Reserve Corps, according 'to this application.
HISKEY lists as refercences on the application, Dr. LOREN C. HURD,. Dr. R. C.
HERRIN, Dr. N. F. HALL, Dr, J. W, WILLIAMS, all of the University of Wisconsin
and JAMES A. FAIRCHILD, Dean of "LaCrosse State Teachers College, laCrosse,
Tisconsin, On:April 3, 1941, HISKEY entercd on duty with the Tennessce Valley

‘Authority as-an associatce chcmist, Depariment of Chemical Engincering, and under:

| the supervision of R. L. COPSON, Chief Chemical Engincer, Rescarch Division, .

Wiilson Dom. A description of the duties for this position is set out as follows:
"Under general supervision, with considerable latitude for independent action
individually er with irained assistants, to perform responsible professicnal and
sciontific work of moderate difficulty and importance in the field: of chemistry,
or to have.charge of and develop an ordinary project or several minor -projects.”
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DR. CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, fras; ET AL J. M.[%JNIX &—203

J. ALBERT/BACON, JR+y- Chemdstry Professor at the University
of Tennessee, whose residence is 106 Thompson Place, Knoxville, Tennessee, ad-
vised that he knew HISKEY while at the University of Tennessee. HISKEY canme to
the University in Scptember of 1939, from the University of Wisconsin where he
received a degree of Docter of PhdYosophy. BACON described HISKEY as a person
vho is despicable to inferiors and &ays trying to impress superiors. He is
unprincipled and morally £ilthy. Rowever, HISKEY is mentally alert and a slick
and convincing talker with a good voice and gives the impression that he is
acquainted with everything., -HISKEY is bitter to copitalists and praises Russia's
‘possessive governnent ond stated "Russia can do no wrong". HISKEY boasted that
he was known as the "Communist" while at iie-YmivVerstty of Wisconsin, also that
he paid his way through the University by bootlegging whiskey. BACON continued
by stating that HISKEY is a Second licutenant in the United States Army Chemical
Warfare Reserve; that when HISKEY learned that BACON was a First ILicutenant in
the same orgenization, he asked BACON to let him copy tho examination papers
whd.ch BACON used to get the commission of First Licutenant with the statenent,

"I know the stuff- and it would be a waste of time for ne to work out the problems
for myself.” BACON refused to do this. BACON has attended partics given at
HISKEY's home and after a’few drinks HISKEY would always condemn the United
States and the democracies for their way of handling matters ¢f ptate and praised
the Russion form of government as the government to which this country should

look to for leadershi ‘ . BACON acded that these partics were
alvays attended by DAVID STONE|MARTIN wBo has the reputation for being a leading
Communist in and ar iIe,

BACON stated while HISKEY was at the University of Tennessce
he headed the Rheniwna project which is financed by the W.P.A. under the auspices
-of the University of Tennessee, however, since HISKEY's departure from the
University, ho had been retained as a consultant in this project because ho has
sore research papers which he has tried to publish and take the credit for the
work and the work was actually perforued by other members of the project while
HISKEY was head of the group. However, since HISKEY left the University to take
his position with the Tennessee Valley Aiutherity on April 1, 1941, the Rheniun
Research project has functioned more suoothly., While at the University, HISKEY
was known to have token time from the students during their class period to
discuss the Lend Lease Bill, then pending in Congress and comparing the operation
of thoe Democratic form of government to that of the dictator form of government.
Hawever, he was never known to have openly advocated Comaunism, BACON could nct
furnish information concerning Mrs. HISKEY or her background.

JUDSON H. ROBERTSON, professor of chemistry at the University
of Tennessee, for twenty years whose residence is 1634 Yale Avemue, Knoxville,
advised that HISKEY came to the University of Toemnessce in September of 1939 as
an assistant professor of chemistry., He formerly studied and was employed at

Rade CORESENFAL




DR. CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, was; ET AL M&L 100-203

the University of Tisconsin, Shortly after coming to the University of Tenn-
essee, HISKEY was appeinted to direct the Rhenium Research projecit-which is
a scientific experiment being_conducked ¥ the University and financed by the
VePuhrey NISKEY Was given this position because of DLs Provious exporaonmeein
this ficld at tho University of Wisconsin., 'ROBERTSON did not knew HISKEY very
well and never associated with him outside of the work at tho University, btut
described him as a disgusting personality with o Rknow it 211" attitude when .
the truth of the matter was that HISKEY haod no basis for this attitude, ROBERTw
SON believed that HISKEY was a radical but knew nothing to support this outside
cf his continued criticisn of the acts af the present Congress, and in the
opinion of ROBIRTSON, HISKEY is the type of person who could convince many
people that he knew what he was talking about. ROBERTSON had only met Mrs,
HISKEY once and did not know her background,

W/

HENRY T.{TARVATER who is employed by the Undversity of Tenn-
essec Chemistry Department,’ Divisien of Rhenium Research projects, advised that
he had known HISKEY since Soptember of 1939; that he came frem the University
of Wiscensin and since coming to the University of Tennessee, TARWATER has
worked with HISKEY on the Rhenium project and cfien attended parties at HISKEY's
heme, HISKEY is described by TARWATER as o persen with a shrewd nind who is
always trying to botter his position, regardless of the methods required, and
rorally debased., TARWATZR advisced that he never admired HISKEY because of the
mants overbearing dispesitinsn, however, they often became very friendly over a.
bottle of whiskey.

The following statement was token from TARWATER:

" Knoxville, Tennessee
. | May 13, 1941

¥
I, Henry{Tarwator, voluntarily state as follows to Joseph M. Mannix, Special
Lgent.ef' the Federal Burcam of Investigation, United States Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C., having been told by Mr, Mannix that I denot have to make a
statenent and anything I say may be used against me. No Ihreats or promises
of any nature have been made by anyone to induce me to make this statement.

I am twenty seven years of age and have lived nmost of my life in and around
Sevier and Knox Counties Tennessec. Ab the present time I an cmployed by the
Chemistry Department, Division of Rhenium Research, University of Tennessce.
Thile engaged in this werk I became associated with Dr, Clarence F, Hiskey, whe
is a graduate ef the University of Wisconsin and head of the Rhenium Rescarch
project at the University of Tennessee. Dr. Hiskey has invited me to attend
parties at his home and while at.tex}ding these partics ho would discuss the ad-
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vantages of the new order which Hiskey stated is seeking $e establish the form

of government presently employed in Russia, whish Hiskey advocates as the ideal

and Ggmgdaﬁ?gove;nment. These parties.were attended by David Sicne Martih,
Marts im}Manning, when X have lsarned are active

Tancis J. p) EdfManning and J

. ol the. Cormunist party.
g"_’ﬂ’w*ﬂ,— -

‘i“:]

Since my acquaintance with Hiskey cdpieé ¢f a publicatien "In Fact" have been
sent to me, I didnot subscribe to this publicaticn or in ani\say solicit copies

of the publication,

I have read this statezment includilg this page and it is true and corxect.

A

Witnesses:

/s/ Joseph Y. Mannix

Special Agent

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Knexville, Tennessee

/s/ Charies H. DeFord

Special Agent -
Federal Bureau of Investigatic
Knexville, Tennessee

/

i
!
i

N
/s/ H.. T.;(Tarwater

4]

This statement is being retained in the files of the Knoxville

Field Division.

TARWATER stated that the new crder referred ‘o by HISKEY could
refer only to a Couminist mcvement because while TARWATER was at HISKEY's home
he saw publications of "Daily Worker," "In Fact,"” and "New Masses,”
faculty of the University of Tennessee have received copies cf the publicaticn,
"In Fact", since HISKEY became a member of the faculty, however, there is no de-
finite proof that HISKEY is the distributsr or perscn who placed the publications
in the nail boxes at the University, tut, since HISKEY's departure, cocpies of

the publication, ™In Fact", have not appeared at the University.

Members of

TARWATER cen—~

tinued by stating that only in HISKEY's home has he seen additional copies of
Cormunist publications and he has been a guest of all the members of the faculty
» of the Chemistry Department at the University of Tennessee.

It is noted that DAVID STONE MARTIN, FRANCIS J. MARTIN,
are identical to persens referred to in the letter to the Bureau from the Knox-~
ville Field Division dated June 18, 19L0.

/

N

Also that the Knoxville Field Division
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has a file on BD 7. MANNING concerning his alleged Comrmnist Activities and ad-
ditional inforrdticn is being obatined on JIM LANNING referred to by TARWATER.

ADLARE MICHAELS, Instructor in chemistry at the University of
Tennessee, whose residence is 1517 laurel Avenue, Apartnent 3, Knoxville, Tenn-
essee, advised he attended the University of Wisconsin at the same time his
HISKEY attended the school and has also knovn him 'since coming to the University
of Tennessee in Septenber of 1939, howfever, he refused to discuss HISKEY on the
grounds that he did not in any way want -to say anything regarding HISKEY'S Con=
mundst tendencies because he was afraid that-he might implicate’the University
of Tennessee, MICHAELS is a young professor with a very cautious-attitude, en-
Joys a good reputation and is respected for his ability in the field of chemistry
at the University of Tennessee.

The following investigation was conducted by Special Agent
R. E. SHERK.

Informaticn was received from a confidential source that three
copies of the Daily VWorker were delivered by mail March 2, 1941, addressed to
7SAND* 532 East i1l Avenue, Knoxville. In endeavoring to ascertain the
identity of M., SAND, the follcwing information was obtained:

Mrs. E., L. KEZNIR, 523 East Hill Avenue, stated that 532
East Hill Avenue has been occupied for the ten nonths preceding April 1, 191,
by Dr. and lrs. CLARENCE F, HISKEY. Dr. HISKEY was with the Chemistry Depart-
ment at the University of Tennessee and is presently exployed by the TVA as a
chemical engincer at Wilson Dam, JAlabama, The HISKEYS were not well liked in
the neighborhood because they were reputed to be atheists. Mrs. KEENER had no
knowledge of their being Communists.

Mrs, FRANK CRAWFORD, 530% East Hill Avenue, stated that the
,HISKEYS were reputed to be Communists. DAVID MARTIN, FRANCIS WARTIN, and JACK
KRAUSE, 211 well knowm local Communists, were frequent. visitors at the HISKEY's
apartment, Mrs., HICHAELS, whose husband is a doctor in the Chemistry Depart-
nent at the University of Tennessee, once remarked to lirs. CRAWFORD concerning
the HISKEYS, ¥Oh those damned Communists.™ Dr. HISKEY requested the CRAWFORDS
to subscribe to "In Fact,” a Comrmnist magazine, lirs. CRAVFORD noticed while
in the HISKEY apartment that they had a phonogreph record of an EARL BROWDER
speech and a large library of Cemmunist beoks, including the works of KiRL MARX.

Mrs, CR.VFORD further advised that a rs. LARSEN, whose hus-
band works at an experimental station connected with the University of Tenn—
¢ssee, was a friend of the HISKEY's. lrs. LARSEN is 2 Jewess and once told
}rs. CRAWFORD that Mrs. HISKEY was a Jewess but would not admit it., Mrs. HISKEY
is going to have a baby short.ly and went t3 New York where her parents reside
for that purpose, lir. HISKEY is presently at Wilson Dam, Alabama.
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; trs. CRAWFORD further stated that a negro whose nicknanme is
"Sherif{™" and who was fired from the Reeder Chevrolet Company, stole the HISKEY!'s
autonobile sometine last fallfand €id not retwrn it for nearly a day. The
HISKEY's did not report this fheft and this leads Mrs. CRAWFORD to believe that’
"Sheriff" had something on tHem or was & friend of theirs.

Y

lcse R. S\ DUDLEY, 530 East Hill, stated that she had once
heard Dr, HISKEY in the adjoining apartment dictating a speech comparing dictator—
ship with our form of governuent. The genaral trend of the speech was that
dictatorships are more efficicent that our form of govermment., Mrs. DUDIEY re=—
lated that at Christmas time, 1940, the DUDIEYS acquired a BING CROSBY phogo-
graph record with God Bless America on one side and the Star Spangled Banner on
the other side. Vhen this recerd was played, lirs, HISKEY rapped on the wall
and demonded that the noise be cbated. lirs. DUDLEY felt that this was significant,

i

lice R. S. DUDLEY, 530 East Hill, stated that the noegro Jenitor '
in the apartment house who is knowm as "Brown" and who works for the Tennessee
Optical Company, told DUDLEY that HISKEY was a fool, that HISKEY had shaken
hands with BROYN, had told/ BROWN he should go north where he would be well
treated, and had asked BRPWN to assemble & group of negroes so HISKEY could talk
to thenm. )

ALESAMOULDEN, 113 /ustin Homes, an ermployee of the Reeder
Chevrolet Company, who 's generally knowm by the name of “Harvey Wright.and
whose nickname is "Sheriff” stated that he was well acquainted with Dr, CLRENCE
F. HISKEY during the tino HISKEY worked in Knoxville, MOULDEN is a negro who
did cleaning and minor repair work on the HISKEY!s automobile, a 1936 Black
Standard Chevrolet Coach. MOULDEN stated that in the fall of 1940, he was do-
ing scme repair work on the HISKEY'S car and kept the car at his LOULDEN's home
overnight. The HISKEYS reported the car stolen and LHOULDEN was arrested by the
Knoxville Police Department. HISKEY ccne down to the jail and secured MOULDEN!'S
releasec,

}MOULDDN stated that upon one cccasion when he was working
on the HISKEY'S car 2t the HISKEY'S home on Sast Hill Strect, IISKEY invited
}MOULDEN into the house, whero he offered him a seat in the living room, HISKEY
offored LOULDEN a drink of some rixed liquors end sat in the living room and
talked to MOULDEN., NOULDEN stated that he did not understend most of the things
which HISKEY talked about, but remembered that HISKEY said that if MOULDEN were
up north he could sit dosm and eat with white people and would not be treated
as en inforior. He also told LOULDEN that the colored people ought to get to-
gother because they ave fighting against themselves. HISKEY also told MOULDEN
"I these southern people knew what I am saying to you, I wouldn't have a job
in tho morning. Upen onother occasion just before HISKEY loft Xnoxville, he teold
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Y/ L

MOULDEN that he was going to work at Wilson Daw, Alabama, and asked MOULDEN to |
come along and he belicved that he could sccure a job for him theroe.

MOULDEN further stated that Mrs. HISKEY had been very nice
to him, and morc familiar than any white woman he ever knew, Upon one occasicn
Mrs. HISKEY requested MOULDEN to take she and lir. HISKEY to a colored dance.
Upon another occasion, lrs, HISKEY stated to MOULDEN that she had always wonted
2 drink of rcal old corn ligquor and requested MOULDEN to get some for her.
IIOULDEN stated that he had never taken the HISKEYS to o colored dance or had he
obtained any corn liquor for Mrs., HISKEY.

MOULDEN related that upon cne occasion.Mrs., HISKEY canme into
the Reoder Chovrolet Company where MOULDEN is employed and requested him to
pick up an old car radio for installation in the HISKEY's car. MNrs. HISKEY
stated to MOULDEN at that time "If you can get that radio for me I will throw
you a kiss, now understand I mean threw it." MOULDEN stated to the writer that
he did not know what to make of this statement, coming from a white woman,

MOULDEN stated that upon one occasion lrs. HISKEY gave him a
pamphlet- about colored people and white people. She told MOULDEN to keep it
quiet and to read the beok carefully. MOULDEN stated that he did not read the
book but believed he had given it to his wife, He was requested to nake a
search for the book., MOULDEN was recontacted by agent at a later date and stated
at that time that he had prade a2 thorough search for the pamphlet and had not
been able to find it, angd believed it had been throwm away.

ALVIN BRO‘JN (colered), 61l East Church Street, who is en~
ployed as a messenger by 'the Tennessee Optical Company and who also does jJaniter
work at the apartnent on East Hill Street recently vacated by the HISKEYS, stated
that Mr., HISKEY was very friendly with him, Upcn one occasion HISKEY came down
to the basement of the apartment hcuse where EROWN was working, shook hands with
BROWN and talked with BROWN at length about discriminaticn against the negroes
on acccunt of their color in the south, HISKEY said that he had obtained a
raise for a negro janitor at the University of Temnessee, He also told BROWN
that two negrs girls who ‘took an examinaticn for a W.P.A. position or N.Y.A.
position at the University were discriminated against on account of their color
and refused employment. HISKEY told EBROWN that negroes were treated much better
in the north. BROWN told the agent that he did not like to listen to this kind
of talk and .started sweeping with a broom and raised so much dust that HISKEY
left the basenent,

BROWN related that upon"another cccasion when BROWN was working

ocut in the yard HISKEY called through the window to him and invited him into the
house where HISKEY gave BROWN a drink of some kind of liquer, A

-9 - , iElEEHﬁﬁ
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BROWN stated that-a man named "Shepiro (phonetic) was a
frequent called at the HISKEY apartment.

From a confidential source, sopies of the following~publica-
tions.were- furnished 8pecial Agent R. E. SHERK, as having been.in the possession
of the subjects at one time, The January 18 and February 17, 1941, copies of the
Daily Vorker, published by the Freedom of the Press Company, Incorporated, S5th

East '13th Street, New York City; the February 18 and March 4, 1941, issues of

the New Masses, published weekly by the Weekly Masses Company, Incorporated,

LéL Lth Avenue; New York Citys the October 12'and October 26, 1940, issues of
the World!s News and Views, published weekly by Richard Goodman, 16 King Street,
londen, and printed by Marston Printing Company; seven copies e¢f a pamphlet en~
titled The Yanks ars Not Coming, distributed by District Counsel No. 2, Maritixe
Federation of the Pacific, Room 524, 2f; California Street, San Francisco, Calif-

ornias

of Mrs. HISKEY:

The follewing description was furnished by Mrs. FRANK CRAWFORD

. Scars and marks

Peouliarities
Nationality

Nane Yrs. MARTIA S. HISKEY

Age 32

Color White

Sex Female

Height 51 A" :
Weight 105 ‘\
Build Slender

Byes Unknown, does not wear glasses
Hair Light browm with reddish tinge
Complexion Dark

None noted
Harsh rasping voice
Believed to be Jewess

The following description of CLARENCE F. HISKEY was obtained
fron HENRY TARWATER and records examined during-the investigation

CLARENCE FRANCTS HISKEY, alias Zoga

Nane
Schowskie

Sex Male

Color VWhite

Age '29, born Milwaukee, Wisconsin &-5-12
Height S5t 1M

Weight U5

Conmplexion Ruddy

Eyes Blue . ]

Glasses Tortois shell, colorless
Nose Iarge and protruding

Hair Red and bushy

Nationality English~-Polish

' Peculiarities Sloppy dresser,. overbearing disposition

and heavy drinker

~10 - ,
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CORFDERTAL

ENCLOSURES
TO BIRMINGHAM:

1 photo of Dr. CLARENCE F. HISKEY and 1 photo of MARTIA S.
HISKEY.

TO MILWAUKEE:
1 photo of Dr. CLARENCE F. HISKEY and 1 photo ef MARTIA S.

HISKEY.
- PENDING ~

~ 1) -
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UNDEVELOPED LEADS

BIRMINGHAM FIELD DIVISION:

B At Wilson Dam, report activities of subject who has resided
at Sheffield, Alabama, since April 1, 2941. Endeawor %o learn the early history
and background of subject MARTIA S. HISKEY.

MILWAUKEE FIELD DIVISION:

At Madison, Wisconsin, through the University of Wisconsin
will report the activities of Dr. CLARENCE F. HISKEY while a student at that
University. HISKEY boasts that he was known as "The Communist" while a student
at the University. ‘

4 At LaCrosse, Wisconsin, will report activities of Dr. CLARENCE
F. HISKEY while attending the LaCrosse College: Also endeavor to develop in-
farmation concerning the early activities and background of subject MARTIA S.
HISKEY

- 50




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

This case originated at KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

I-‘J.le No., 100-203

Report made at

KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE

‘ i)ate when:made

5-17-41

Period for which

pade

1-8,25-5,12,13,
U,15-41

Report nade by
| o.M, MannIX woR |

1 rit1e
CHANGED

TR, CLARENC: FRANCIS HISKEY,

Zoga Schowskie
MARTIA S. HISKEY

alias

Characer of case

INTERNAL SECURITY (R)

SYNOPSIS:

CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY was born Milwaukee,

Wis., 6-5-12. Attended school at LaCross‘é Sy
W:r.s., and received a Ph.D. from the Univ) of

Hls.

Came to the Univ. of Tenn, as assistant -

professcr, Chemistry Dept. 9-39, .and later

directed the Rheniuz Research project-at the

Resigned 3-31-41 to take position

with the Tenn, Valley Authority at Wilson Dam.

While at the Univ. of Tenn,, subject made state~ v
zent calling for a "new order™ which advocated

the Russian forn of government as a model.

HISKES closely associated with known Communist

University.

Jeaders in this area.

_‘P -

"Approved 'and
forwarded:

Special Agent
in Charge .

//‘p ¥
,{‘ “‘ Ca e -

Copies of this report

- Bureau
2 = Atlanta (1 G2)
2 = Birminghan (Encl.)
2 = Milwaukee (Encl.)
1 ~ Memphis (Info.)’
1 -- Philadelphia (Info.)
2 =~ Knoxville

p
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Hederal Burean hf Inuestigation:
Mnited States Department of Iustice

‘Milwaukee - Wisconsin
August 15, 1941

\K ALL INFORHATION CONTANED
1 .. HEREM IS UNCLISSAEY

oar Y %}gw/#%

Director
t Federal Bureau of Investigation
; Washington, D, C.-

o
Dear Sir: Re: Dr. Clarence.Francis Hiskey,
W.2., 6t al; R
Internal Security () R

Reference is made‘to the report of Special- Agent
Jo M, Mannix dated May 17,.1941,. at Knoxville, ‘ronnessee, in
the above—c}ptioned -case, , "

i
: s

This report indicates-that: Hiskey 'is employed at
‘the present time by the Tennessee Valley: Authority at Wilson -
Dan. It is: requested that theiKnoxville office advise the .
Milwaukee Field Office whether:or-not Hiskey is presently a
Govermment -employee, The lead set: out for theidilvaukee L
Field Office will be held in abeyance 'pending receipt of the. e ¥
requested 1nformation from the/Knoxville Office, ‘ M i

TR 5T

For the informatich of the Knoxville office, the W MJ‘:

. follawing is information contained .in the files of the and) [,
Milraukes Field Division. 'I’he file-entitled, "Communistic A A / »
Activities in the State msin® contains the following ' gz A .
4nformation submitted by onfidential Tnfornant of the v p7m

1 ! ! L 3 wa
! Y¥ilwaukee Field Offices PX.g IW

clarencecf{iskey while att ng theigr

. &t the University of Wisconsin at Madison.was

matters-and his wife also is a Communist. While @t thelthiyersiyi
Biskey urged radical minded young men to take R.0.7.C. training

as he 'folt that this would provide for a.possible'.pehatratio e&utrauo “ JUSTCE | |
of the Commnist Party into the'armed forces of the Unit 'f.
States. qﬁ X
- c\
| ndg: 4" M VJ
’ ’ﬁ by '

COPIES DESTROYED R I,
] ,M
| © 110 AR 9 1961 S
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Director
Washington, D. C.
August 15, 1941

stated that Mrsyi#itskey, Marcia, was used as a
"come-on", particularly among legislators in an attempt to in-
fluence them by catching them in a compromising situation.

FMF:eaa
100-1510
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September 29, 194

| PERSONAL AND mgﬁmmm.

mownw FOR un. umm r. mvm: '
ASSISTA q 7] |

There are enclosed herewith one copy of ths report

. of Special luntu. E. Jeunings dated April 16, 1941, at

vanis, and ons eopy of the report of
wn ‘m‘l Jdo Ne Mannix dated May 17, 1941,

on with

=

Ithroqmtd“mm.natmmlm
covvenience whother further investigation of this individual
should be conducted by the Pederal Bureau of Investigation
in view of Public Law No. 135, 77th Congress.

Yery tyruly yours,

. ‘

P M,
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ON

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER : ; §EP 30PM
DIAZTON - \. ‘ ' e '
Federal Burean of Inuvestination |
United States Departinent of Justice ,' ) ;ECEIEE Ty
. é OFFICE ’
Mashington, 2. ¢. : '.'5;5%‘2,*3%,”. !
September 29, 1941 ‘.

c?;é 70 THE
‘PERSONAL, AND CORFZDENZEAL nzyiepar
‘\ s riadidal,

‘MEMORANDUM FOR MR. MATTHEW F. McGUIRE
THE ASSISTANT T0 THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

There are enclosed herewith one copy of the report

of Special Agent G. E. Jennings dated April 16, 1941, at
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, and one copy of the report of

Special Agent J. M. Mannix dated May 17, 1941, at Knoxville,
"Dro

Tennessee, in connection with the case captioned:
Clarence Francis Hiskey, with Alias.” .As you will note, in-
vestigation.has revealed Dr. Hiskey to be:an employee of the
Tennessee Valley Authority and upon ‘the disclosure of -this
fact, investigation has been discontinued.

It is requested that -you advise me at your earliest
convenience whether further -investigation of -this individual
should be conducted by the Federal Bureau of Investigation

in view of Public Law No. 135, 77th Congress.
Very truly yours,

oin Edgar Hoover
Director

"BEnclosure
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AL EFCUATION CONANED

incaville, Termesewe
RE; I8, GLARKHCE FRANCIS MISKEY, with alias

Tosnagues Valley Anfboritdy
: : Internal Secwrify < datoh Aeb
Dear Sir:

i

[}

Reforence 'is made to m_w unt Jde Bo Maomix
dated T 3941, at Knexville, Termesses, sad 10 3 letter dated 3ep~
tuibuJ%;g; 15 ynu'-r= directed to t dscentlie investigation
1aﬁh regard t& thn eup&tun-d mabject.

In view of the.information which_you have received, you
are authorized to institute an immediate dnvestigation in accordance
with the instructions contained in Bureau Bulletin No. 35, First
Series, 1941. ‘

You 'should first -verify the exact Government employment of
the subject. If iy is learned ‘that ‘the person is no longer employed
' by the Government the Burgau should be so advised by letter, The
Internal Security, Hatch Act, case should then be closed, Any further
investigation which you deem necessary should be conducted under an
Internal Security Classification, and no further consideration need
e given to Public Law No. 135, 77th Congress.

You should then ¢onsult your original source -of information
and determine whether the data originally reported by you is authentic
and may be verified. In the event you .find that the original complaint
is without factual basis the investigation may then be limited to ap=
propriately interviewing the subject. The idinvestigative report in such
2 case must clearly show the basis for the original inquiry and nust Pt
specifically set out the facts upon which you have determined that &

comprehensive Anvestigation is unnecessary. '
> “ v?"‘"

, wocomis [l Q8= o )
4t is determined from the prelin Iry thpd, the ﬂﬂ'%*

It 41 48 deternined fron the preliniityialry et Th AmieT

orlgxnal information 16 accurate, the entire matter mugp‘r fpive OXm
_peditious attentxon A tonmplete report contéinlng all poréinent in-
WﬁMM@ 30N ‘

y in ac¢cordance with th taLne
i 1ﬁ§n§£one Bulletzn must be submitie Q} da qu
M Ak | 1

' e with my previous 1nstrgg&iggg_&hg_n&m&ﬁihnﬂra..M
ﬂkd%é%ﬂjvhségi ‘fghe P b

eparation of this report and in the absence of un-
usual eirgugstances th entire 4nvestigation should be c¢ontained in one
rﬁ£8£&amﬁﬂn&smﬂﬁﬁ“¥g~E§pzes nf {these reports are forwarded directly to

LEPARTMENT OF JusTiCt
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{ | ) o . Nery tru1y~you?sw‘ SR

© may bhave no probative value :dn daveloping the investigation. No state~

the interested Government Ageéncies there .may be no referenoe to cus~.
todial detention mavters, Parvicular care musy be given 3o protecta
ding the 1aentity of ‘Yhe sources of informatzon ' .

During the intervisw with the siubject, which wusy be con-
ducted in every case, ihe questions asked must be- concise, pertinent
to the case and should not pertain to background information which

ments ‘should be made during the inierview concerning -the identity of o :
the various organizations which have been declared "subversive” in
connection wizh this project, You may ask questions concerning
nembersh;p in' such organizatlons but no statement should be Jsade %o the
“effecy that any particular organ:zatxnn has been des;gnated "subversive LS

) The, only exceptich o ‘the rule requiring an’ interview with the
subject is in a case whers it is shown that the original complaint is false |
or maliclous and the subject has been wrongfully accused.

A gompleve report must be submitved wizhin 15 days frem the . ‘i
receipz of th:s letter. -~ . .

u.rmmmmmumw R
mn«m%mmwnmm .,

| mmwm.mmmw‘um
Zetter, w1l inetitute the necsssary Lovertigatiog predicated wpem the
W%muﬁumwmmamnmmm
N"t ’

?‘!‘l‘lil&!t!!&t!!,pll’ﬂl‘.‘ﬂhllhlﬂﬂ‘lll ﬁ!!lno'uillﬁio don~
Mmmu«umnmm

.m=%mﬁ&v .‘
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John Edgar Hoover
R - Director L
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REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE fer 'xg? roR o | mEpORY MADEBY |
MILWAUKEE, WISCOLSIN, 21-17-41 [/ ;}}; iezs,n-is, Do G. HUDSON  DGH/MG
""‘|‘ s e L S e = V‘z o ettt .‘—. "' :, 2 e T T ——;‘ F—i - :_J e .
"™ DR, GLAKENCE FRANUIS HISKEY, with alias TR o cas ‘
Zoga ‘Schowskie e INTEGNAL SECURILY - HATCH ACT
| S TR
i 5 UNCLASSH N

R 1 | (44;@‘ BY. '“z&?’mﬁé"“w’"“% ST
\ 'SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Subject presently employed CULU.BIA UNIVERSITY,
BRVAN New York City. Born June 15, 1912, lilwaukee,
,.1 7} Wisconsin. Parents reside at La Crosse, Wis-

JL C Tt 4 comsin. Subject attended high school and State
— Wy RE Teachers College, at La Crosse, and attended the
T g University of Wisconsin at Madison, Wisconsin,
g v from 1933 to 1939. ‘At La Crosse, some time between
. A 1933 and 1939, Suoject remarked that he was pre-
4 o paring for the -time when the world revolution would :,

take place and place the Communist 4n a position to -,
rule the world. Subject was known as an ultra<lib- -° ,
eral at the University of liisconsin, and was beljeved-
to be a Communist, although no specific informatidn -
developed. No police record or ¢redit record in.
ladison or la Crossé. . Y

- RUC -

Report of Special Agent J, Jd. MAN. L., dated
May 17, 1941 at Knoxville, Tennessee.

Bureau letter dated November 6,1941. (Bureau

0 file #101-2118)
: I
A ,ngm\m: At the outset, 4t is noted that Informant #1 j %§
4 ) advised that Subject is no longer employed by g
Loy AL the Government, but since September 1941, has % &?
\ X )~ R B been employed on the Staff of the Chermd'stry De- s o
‘»«g e e . ‘partment at,i co}l{nnbﬁ.,@ rUni‘vzeI‘ Sity in New -‘YOrk Cit}' 9 T‘:ir
. 4 ‘ 3 a _
’Zﬁmx,‘o AND, v o M—st- :'::: T “N :;:)No'f’\ivgf'_r-;:—t—;_'f_};?ﬁs?ﬁ({%is— 7ﬁ _z? -v_fg;;:: = 7
— 2 coviny istROVED [V Gl o 3 f/F— ] | | RECORDED
— pientr sdAneEar AR D 1967 I { 'INDE‘(ED
T f . “.7{: b "‘:

_5=Bureau - N .
2-Knoxville " - NOV 191041
2-New York e,
2-Chicag0 i :' 1}{ £
2=Milwaukee gl o
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invéstigation was, however, continued with the thought that ‘the
information could be mtilized under the general Internal Security
classification.

A veview of the files -of this office reflects that in the case
entitled Coimunist Activities in the State 'of jiisconsin, Internal

Becurity = R - (lillwaukee File No. 10U=42), at page R‘ﬁl&l

nuwnber 45, it is reflected that Confidential Informant] whose
ddentity "is known to the Buream, advised ithat the Subject was engaged
An research work at the University of “Wisconsin, was a Cheaist by
profession, and that Subject's wifew as also a Communist. .Advised
ﬁubjec*t'ls wifs was euployed by an attorney in ladison, by name
LEVITAI, who has been quite a stroag syspathizer vith the Comunist
Party and has, from time to time, given financial contrdvutions ‘to
that organization.

It is dlso noted Hhat in the -caze mul,a&ad JUIE!VILLAR&JO
with aliases, Internal Security - R ~ (Milwaukee File 100~800) in
report by Bpecial Agent JOUN E. HCilA«D, at Milwaukee, Wiscousin,

Odated August 20, 1941, Inforuant f2 stated that JAICIA and CLAGENCE,

Y were assoc:.abes of JUNE YILLAREJS and thai they were residing
ab 532 aslt M1l Avenue, Kuoxyille, Jemmessee. Tt is noted that
JUJE VILLAREJO 4s a long. thue rember of the Comrmunist Par‘by at
Madison, s{isconsin. ,

Al WILAULYEE, WISCONSI.

A8 JUNSEN, Clerk, Bureau of Vs:ta:l Statistics, lElIwankese
County Court House, from her records advised that Subject was horn
June 5, 1912 at lilwaukee, ldsconsin.

The following a.nVesbiﬂat;Lon ‘was conducted by the JPolice e~

partuent at Ia Crosse » ¥iscousin. The Subject-was bora May 1, 1911, J
(true date June 5, 1912). ghe fadly name at that tive was SZCZ:LUHUWSKI

which name was officially changed ‘to HISKEZY in la Crosse County on
December 27, 1937. Subject used the name HISKEY a long time before
it was officially changed and eVeryone knows hin only by the name
of CLARENCE HISKL"Y. A

b7D
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The father and mother, .k. and S, Zaw.S1 JISKEY, and sister
LOUISA, reside at 813 King Street, the father being employed as ‘a machinist
at the TRANE uO. in La Crosse. 7The father was born jin Pennsylvania
Februaxy 6, 1884

‘The Sunject entered Holy Cross School, Septemver 1922, Hin the
sixth grade and graduated din 1923. He attended Lincoln Junior High for
ong year amd entered La Lrosse Centrdl Hygh School September 7, 1926,
His marks were -excellent, particularly in the sciences. He graduated
in June 1929. He entered la Crosse State Teachers Lollege beptem:)er 16,
1929 and graduated dAn 1933,

Informant #3 advised that the Subject was vey progressive in his
studies but was Commisticany inclined because, in 1932, there was a
Jecture given by a Communist under the auspices of ‘the WUNIIED SIUDLNTS
UNIOi, " at which Subject and another student of Russian birth were present
and appeared +o have ‘a hand in Lhe assembly. She felt that the Subject '
had some comnection with the Commnist Party. '

Informant #, advised ‘that he attended la Crosse Central Hdigh School
with Subject and knew him to be an eccentric. He heard rumors thal the
Subject had joined the Communist Party and had established non-platonic
relations with so.e girl, who was glso a meuwber of the Comuunist Party in
Madison, Wisconsin. He advised ‘that the Subject fell away from the fath-
olic Church after becoming affiliated with the Communist Party. ‘he Sub-
Ject served wi%h the c:.vihan Miﬁary .Lrammg Gorps at La Crosse.

~

Informant #5 advised that the Sub:ject was a brilliant stud.ant 4n
physics and had been a student assistant for three years in the physics
Jaboratory at La (rosse S,ate Teachers College, but that as to Subject's
activities outside of ‘the laboratory, Informant felt confident he had
Cormpunistic tendencies.  Subject read many Communist books and was be-
lieved to be -the type of person who would fit into -the Comnunist Party.

Informant #6 advised that the Subject was a very peculdar sort of
person, who hadMreverted" to the Commmistic viewpoint because of his ugly
appearance and the ridicule that his assoclates had heaped upon nim. Inform-
ant advised the Subject was brought up as a Catholic but rvead considerable
material on Church psychology and Communism and soon became converted to
Communisn. Informant advised that on one of Subject's visits to La Crosse,
{evidently after the “ubject went to the University at liadison), he stated
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to Informant that he was preparing for the tims when the worldrevolution
would take place and place the Com mnist in a position to rule the world.
Subject stated to Informant that he had bought a revolver and placed it
in the gustody of uis girl friend, who was also a member of the Party.
Informant stated -that he was positive the oubject's girl friend, from
Madison, was a Jewess and Comaunist and that ‘the relationship between the
SubJect and this girlwas the same as that of wan and wife. The Subject
was employed at the NORTHURN ENGRAVING CO. at La Crosse in 1930 and 1931
but no information could be obtained concering his activities and social
life from this source. Subjecl's sister, employed as a Nurse in the
(ity Health Department at La Crosse, advised Informant #7 that the Subject
was not married and was employed at CULUMBIA UNIVERSITY in New York Ciry,
doing research work in connection with the Nobel Prize.

The Tri State Credit Burean at la Crosse, had no credit rating
on Subject but had a clipping explaining that DR. CLARSNCE HISKEY was
Marking in association with DR. E. G. KOCH and PROFESSORS C. A. GOBERTSON
and W. 1« SMITH, Ji. at the University of \isconsin.

A check of the marriage licenses .at La Crosse, failed to reflect
any record of the Bubject!s marriage.

The Police Report further advised that ROBE~T FRANCIS FRIES,
6752 south lyde Avenue, Chicago, [llinois, Instructor of History at
DE PAUL UNIVERSILY has been an intimate associate of the Subject, pos-
sibly a wroomnate of the Subject at ‘the University of wisconsin, and would
have considerabls information concer.dny thé Subject. It is reflected that
JRIES IS a very fine persen with a zood vackground and could be interviewed
with confidenca. :

AT LADISOL, WwISUNSIN.

ESIHER MADSIN office of ‘the degistrar, University of wisconsin,
from her records -advised the Subject was adwitted to the University dn
Septemuer 1933, from La Crosse State Teachers College, La Crosse, wisconsin.
He was graduated June 24, 1935 with @ B.A. Legree in Chemistry. He entered
the graduate school in Septemoer 1935, obtained an li+A. Uegrse in Lhemistry
on October 3, 1936 -and a Ph. D. Uegree on Jurme 19, 1939. .Duriny the school
year 1935 to 1936, e was a rgsearch assistant in the Cheunistry Departuont.
Informant #1 advised that the Subject was a student of nis and associated
with hinm at the University o u&sconsin from 1933 to 1939,
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Subject was a very brilliant situdent, one of the best students ae had
ever had. He was aggresive and had a genius for organization and for
accouplishing whatever he sel out to do. He stated that the Subject

had been employed by the TVA, but dhat he left in September 1941, and
went to0 New York City, where he is presently empluyed on the Staff of
Chemistry Department at Columoia University. Quite recently, wnile the
Subject was making a class room experiment, there was an explosion and
the Subject was badly burned by sulphuric acid. He is believed to be

in a hospital in New York vity at the present time. From 1937 to 1939,
the Subject was working on a research project under WPA in connection with
Chendlstry Departuent of the University. Suvject was foreman of the
project and the Informant was the supervisor., Infcrmant advised that he
was probably nore closely associated with the Subject than anyone else
4n the department and felt that he knew him better than anybody else
connected with the University. ie stated thiat he did not, however,
recall ever having discussed dussia with the Subject. He knew definitely.
that the Subject was ultra<liveral and might wéll have been a Lommunist
but he could recall no specific conversation and could give no examples
of ‘the Subject's ideas along political and economical linegs, other than
to affir that the Subject was veryldiberal in his ideas. He stated that
he was on leave in the year 1938 to 1939 and that when he returned he
found the departuent was upset over the fact that the Subject was Jliving
with sone Jewish girl without benefit of ¢lergy. He did not know the
girlts name but stated -that the two lived together as man and wife in
Madison.

JInformant #8 advised that ne nad had the Subject in many of his
classes at the Undversity of isconsin and was well acquainted vith the
Suuject, Ile skated ‘the dubject made no effort to conceal the fact that
he associated with Comunists, belonged to the local Communist organization
and belidved in Communism. He could not, however, state the name of the
organization to mhich the Sunoject belonped and could not recall the names
of any of his assoclates. He advised that these associates were for the
most part, a group of young Jews on the campus, who were not comnected
with the chemistrywpartment, whose identities he did .ot know. Ue further
stated $hat he had never discussed politics directly with the dubject
and knew absolutely nothing of a speciiic nature concerridng bils neliefs.

He used fo joke with the Suuject and call nim "Coumrade," but never had
a serlous conversation with the Suoject concer.diny Com.unism or politics.
dhe Buoject did not atteupt to proselyte or spread Comunist theories in
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the department. He had no close friends in the department among the
students, parpicularly after he began living with a Jewlsh girl, whose
nanme ne did not know. He was unable to furnish any furbher information.

Informant #9 advised that he was well acqualnted with the Subject
during the Bubjectls years of study at the University. He advised that he
aid not, of .dis own knowledge, know that the Subject was a Comuunist, bub
that he had always heard the Subject was. He had never heard the Subject
express Communist views but the Subjsct had a reputation for being radical
and for belongin, to the Commnist organization. He was a very brilliant
and capable person, well regarded in the department, in so far as his
intelligence and ability went, but was not well-met socidlly and nis
extra-curricula activities were unknown to the department, except by
nearsay.

Informant #10 advised that the Subject was employed under the
WPA as a foreman of a research project in the departuent of cheunislry at
the University of Wisconsin for two oy three years prior to 1939. At the
time of the interview, no records were available. He stated, that during
this period, he knew the Subject rather well and that the Subject was
definitely an ultra<=liberal, who believed in state .ownership of the property
and collectivism. je was definitely liberal in his racial views, having
married a Jewish girl, although he himseli was not believed to be of
that & ace. He was not religious, but whether or not he was un
atheist, was unknown. e had never been neard to express himself conceruing
Tevolution or overthrow of this government by force and was not known to
be a member of the Commnist Party. Informant advised that ‘the Subject
had several friends, while at the University, whowere Commnists but he
could mnot recall the namgs of any os them and did not know their present
whereabouts. He was unable to furnish vhe names of any other persons
connected with the project who might have further dinformation concerriing
the Subject.

ELIZABEIH .ADIEN, Secretary to SCOIT H. GOOLWIGHI, Dean of Men,
University of ‘Wisconsin, from her records advised that the Subjectts
only Jist activity while at the University was ‘the "NEw STUDENI,Y in
1933. She -advised that this was a paper wilchvas printed by the
NAYIONAL SuUDELY LEAGUE.  GRANT L. HYDE, Professor of Journalism, Uni-
versity of Wisconsin, advised -that the "NEW STUDENT," was a publication
which appeared for only a few - issues in 1933, as the organ of ‘the NATIONAL
SIUDENT LBAGUB, and that it was .a Liberal paper. He was unable to {ind
any copies of the paper, and did not recall the name of the Subject as
being connected therewith. rhe purpose of the NAT.IONAL STUDENL IEAGUE
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according to a letier uy A. i, SUHULTZ, Secretary of the publivity comuitiee
for the Teague, was to "present ana interpret for the liberal opinious of
the .isconsin canpus, siznificant svidence and issues widlch arise on ‘the
campus of ‘the University of wisconsin.!! According to a letter by FROFESSUR
GRANY Ji. HYDE, dated April 17, 1936, the NeW STULENI was discontinued
Tinally dn 1936 because of the amalgamation of the NATIUNAL STUDEW. LEAGUE
and the WISCONSIN SWUDEWY ALLIANUE. There were no publications from

293, to 1936 and only one or two muusers were ever issued.

An article in the WISCONSIH JUURNAL, a iadison daily newspaper,
dated April 4, 1941, reflected thatl FARREL HCHNERING, in his testimony
at the B.IDCES deportation proceedings, in 8an francisco, stated he was
in charge of the Party (Commnist) Activitles on the lilsconsin campus
and that "we began our achkivities in the University with the JATIOUAL
SIVDENT IEAGUEM

The following addresses, -all in ladison, .for the Suvject, were
obtained .from the office of the Dean:

1933 = = =139 Langdon Sireet;
193, - - - 512 North Carroll;
1935 = = = 508 Conklin Place;
1936 =~ - = 312 North Park;
1937 = = = 314 Noxtn Fark;
1938 = == 1118 i, Johnson;
1939 - - lllg We Johnsone

ClOn(is LASSERS, 139 Langdon Street, advised that he was the
caretaker of the apartments in that building and that neither he nor
any of the tenants, had been residing in the bullding as far back as
1933. He wag unable to fumish any information concerning the Subject.

GECRGE HAILION, 512 North Larrell, advised that he had resided
at that address for two years and that he was not acquainted withthe
Subject. Tnoe adjoining building was a Student rooming house, and
HANWON advised that he was acguainted with the students residing in the
building and that, to nis knowledge, none of them sad been in school
in 1934.

It is noted that 908 Conklin Flace and 314 North Fark, are one
and the same buillddng. Informant #11, owner and landlord ©i this
building, which is an apartment house, alvised that the Subject had
vesided at this address from September 1935 to June 1937. He stated
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that the Subject was a Commnist bubt was unable to furnish any specific
information. He stated that the Subject and his wife had a great many
friends visit them, who were noisy and poorly dressed young Jews. He
stated that he had considerable trauble with the Suoject because of the
noige widch he and his {riends made and that one of the students, who

was rooming there at the tire, whose name he did not-recall, hed told
him that the Subject was a Commundst. He did not. perceive any literature
coming to the Subject, had no conversations with. him, e xcept of a business
nature, and had never Leard hi.. say anything to indicate that he was a
Communist. ‘lhere vere ne tenants remaining in the bullding who were
acquainted with the Su. jact.

ARTHU.. . IoL, il West Johnson, advised that he had lived at
314 North Pari for twof and one half years, in the apartment immediztely
below that ofcupied bv Ghe Gubject, but that during this time he had no
direct: contect 1. th tac Su‘agect and knew nothing about him, except that he
and his friends 1sde a great deal of roise. He had never heard any sing=
- ing in the wubjoubts apartuent am‘d’{: never heard any comments to in-
dicate th‘ab vhe, Sup ject. was a Comnunisbi.
» " The bullding at 1118 West Johnson is z three flat dwelling.
RULi. oenlitSUN, occupant of the upper {lat at that address, advised that
she nad resided there for only one year and was not acquainted with the
Subject. lMaSe Ad He SulTH, occupant of t.e lower flat, advised that
the Subject had cecupied the flat above her from 1938 to 1939. Aside
from the fact that he and nis friends made ¢onsiderable noise, she was
not acquainted with him and had no information cencerning him.

Exaudnation of the records of the lladison Police Department and
docket of the Superior vourt, Dane County, failed to reflect an arrest
record for the oubject.

ESIELLE IENERZ, Madison Ratiny Bureau, advised that the Subject
had ne credit rating in ladison.

- REFERKED UPON COLPLETION
T0 THe OYFICE VI OAIGIN =
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UNBVELOPED LEADS ' , ‘

CHICAGO FIELD OFFICE |
AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS o

i1l contact ROBERT FRANCIS FRIED, 6752 sSouth (lyde Avenue,
Chicago, I1linois.  ‘Employed as instructor at DE PAUL UNIVERSILY,
Sor information concerning sympathies and activities of the Subject.
FRIES 'was intimate associate of Subject Ain their school days and nay
have been a roommate of the Subject at the University of Wisconsin
at liadison, VWisconsin. TRIES is stated to be @ person of good back-
ground who may Le interviewed with confidence. Any information con-
corudng Subject's wife, LARTIA, will also be developed from FRIES.

=~ REFERED. UPON COMPLE{ION
0 THE UFYICE ol UAIGIN -
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- KEY PAGE ~

Informant #1. -

Informant. #2 -

Informant. #3 -
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Informant #5 =

Informant j#6 -
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| Federal Burean of Investigation

‘Hnited States Department of Justice

Knoxville, Tennessee
November 22, 1941

JIL DFCRMATION CONTANGD

ZREN IS UNCLASSIR
Director C‘H//Mifﬁgééﬁwﬂ%
Federal Bureau of Investigation
‘Washington, D. C. o
DR+ CIARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, wa
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHRITY
INTERNAL SECURITY; _ !
HATCH ACT ~
(Bureau file #101-2118) .

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to Bureau letter dated Noverber 6,
1941 authorizing an investigation 4n the above captioned matter
under a Hatch Act classification, y

- o T

Please be advised that it has been ascertained through
Mrs. ELLEN OSBORNE, Senior .Personnel Clerk, Temessee Valley
Authority, Knoxville Temnessee, that Dr. CIARE‘\:CE’FRANCIS HISKEY
resigned from that agency on August 29, 1941 to-akcept a position
as instructor in the Department of Chemistry, Coluxbia University,
New York City. '

In view of this information the - -classification, Hatch
Act, will not be added and the investigation will be continued
under the Internal Security classification as instructed in

_.xreference letter,

”)

10 JAN 29 1941

Offices having leads outstanding in this case are re-
quested to resume the investigation under the original classifi-

cation, Internal Security.
Verﬁwtruly yours ,.] 4— ﬁ
=% ; DERAL BU‘%EAU omvesnemow‘

JIL:MIG l Wohe mm;&“"‘@ OV 26 1941

CC Birmingham | Special Agent.in’ .Charpge Deppi i MEN] OF JUSTICE A
CC Milwaukee' vEas . f
CC New York City LY
100-203 -
101-2 @}\ AIW
QL\‘W»
k4
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Federal Burean of Inuvestigation.

"
1]

1 ‘United States Beparfment of Justice

Knoxville, Tennessee
November -22, 191

ALL LFORMATION CONTANS

HZ‘WKSL\‘CIAS&F% 22 / (L

Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation

‘Washington, D, C..
1,

IR, CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, wa,
INTERNAL SECURITY = C

. Dear Sir:

Transmitted herewith is.a:Custodial Detention
nenorandun-on the above named individual, whon it ds
recommended. be considered for custodial detention in -the

. event of a-national' energencye., '

Very truly yours,

Special Agent in Charge

-,

’mc.

CC-New York City

CC 100-175 »
100-203 ! i

GWH: MIG
RECORDFD (/5eR L BUREAU OF IMIESTIGA lor\q

12 NOV 26 1541
1 U S D':ZPAHIM;NT Cr JUSTICE

CLO gf | )
zmg.l }v L V@/ /@/9/
;((J/'*" S C X~y
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AL INFORMATION CONTARED

HEREIN IS UNCLASSIFIED .
DAW_;BYJZ&W/ §’ Knoxville, Tennessee

November 22, 1941
CUSTODIAL DETENTION MEMORANDUM:

DR, C CE FRANCIS HISKEY, with alias
Zogaéﬁskie.
‘Residence Address: Unknown
Business Address: Chemistry Department (1941)
Columbia.University
‘New York.City

Thile attending the graduate -school of the University of
Wisconsin, was active.in Comrmundst matters. His wife MARTIA S, HISKEY
was also-a‘'Cormnist. ‘Urged radical minded’young:men to take R.0.T.C.
training as he felt this.would provide:for possible penetration of the
Corrmnist into the armed. forces.of the United States (Confidential
Infomant.| Letter, .Milwaukee Field.Divisicn  to Burean, dated August
15, 1941; Rnoxville £ilei100-203~7)

Anout-spoken Commmunist, considered radical, After he ex-
pounded radical, un-American:ideas to informant, informant began
receiving "Daily Worker¥' and other Commnist literature. Informant

' believes HISKEY respcnsible:for his receiving this literature. Goes
on lecture tours during which he 'is belleved to expound Commnistic
theories. (Dr. LOREN C. HERD, Superintendent of Development and
Production Laboratories, Charles Lennig and Ccmpany, Inc., 500 Rich-
nond Aveue, Philadelphia, Pa.; information based on association with
HISKEY prior to 1936; Knoxville file 100-203-.)

Stated ‘"The present form of government is no good. The
Russian Government is.a model.®™ Receives Commnist literature.in-
cluding ®In Fact.® Publishes pamphlets containing Commmunistic propa-
ganda, one of which was distributed through the Nashville Methodist
Youth Association, and excerpt from which reads "If the Lend-Lease
Bill is passed this country will have a dictator.”

Associated with FRANCIS J. MARTIN,. DAVID STONE MARTIN,
reputed Comrmunists., 'Believed responsible for distribution of “In
Fact® in mail boxes at the University of Tennessee. 5

* (HENRY T. TARWATER, Chemistry Department, University of
Tennessee, Knoxville, Tennessee, 5-13-41; Knoxville file 100-203-6).
¥piscussed advantages of new oxrder which HISKEY stated is seeking to

-~

CUPIES DESTROYED ]61 A8 ?
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establish the form of government presently employed in Russia which
HISKEY advocates as the ideal and model form of governuent,® (signed
statement of HENRY T. TARWATER (above); 5-13-l; Knoxville f£ile 100-203)

Requested Mr. and Mrs. FRANK CRAWFORD to subscribe to ®In
Fact"; had phonograph record of an EARL EROWDER speech and a large
library o Commnist bocks,. including the works-of Karl Marx. (Mrs.
FRANK CRAWFORD, 530% East Hill Avenue, Knoxvilly Tennesses; L=ll;
neighbor; Knoxville file 100-203-6)

Wnile at the University € Wisconsin denied C.P. membership
but was interested and active in 2ll movements sponsored by the party.
(Confidential infoxment 11; 9-21-40; Knoxville file 100-203-2)

Is bitter to capitalists, preises Russia's possessive
goverment; stated "Russia can do no wrong.®' Boasted that he was knom
as a Comrmnist while at the University of Wisconsin and paid his way
through University by bootlegging whiskey.* After a few drinks would
condexn the United States and democracies and praise the Russian forn
of government as -the governzent to which this country should look for

leadership. (J. ALBERT BACON, JR., Chemistry Professor, University

of Tennessee; 106 Thompson Place, Knoxville, ‘Tennessee; Knoxville

£ile 100-203-6)

Bom: Milwankee, Wisg:onsin, June 5, 1912; Personnel File,
Tennessee Valley Authority; GEORGE SLOVER, Chief of the Employment
Divisions :

J. J. LINCH
‘Special Agent ‘

JIL: MIG 4

Copies: 3 Bureauv”
1 100-175
1 100-203
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No, 1

/ ° THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT KI\IOXVIILE, TENNESSEE sie no.  100-203
REPORT MADK AT DATE WHEN MApz APERIOD FOR REPORT MADE BY
Ve 4 wn-frcu MADE

KNOXVILIE, m«m;sﬁz 1-25}3: 18- Go We HUTCHISON pave

TiTeE . = T émm:m:norm ) T
DR.,%ANCE et sk, sltes
Zoga Schowskie INTE",NAL SECURITY ~ C
I\JLRTIA S.LdISKEY u ,\ s b - 4

'SYNOPSIS OF FA“??"’{ HISKEY resigned TVA 9-29-41 to accept position
Chemistry Department, Columbia Universitys

f Praised Russian Goverrment, received Communist

' literature, published Communist propaganda, has

studied in Russia, discussed plans to raise

I funds for repeal of poll ‘tax, LO? to be -paid R
% C.P. Organizers, 50% to Russia. C. De memo v
S submitteda —r ¢t
" 1 i

A . v, Ll
L #»,1 * ""P" ‘{Qk f“"\’
R 4 ]
REFERBNCE: Bureau letter dated 11-6-41, captioned IR. L
. CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, with allas, Tennessee

“ Valley Authority, Internal Security = Hatch Act. : :
Yo b : Report of Special Agent R. A. NEWBY, Birmingham, |

) J . \ 2.1\ 8-26‘141. p
: ; ALL 1.3
% N HERLIN §8 Mas N 7-2‘\“‘
4» E’?‘bls% AT XNOXVILIE, TENNESSEE: DATE 33&\% T '3\45 CiLoms

< By letter dated November 6, 1941, the Mean authorized an
:.mrest:.gatmn in thls matter under the character, Hatch Act) | It-wes ascertained by
Special Agent J, J. LYNCH through Mrs. ELLEN OSBORNE, ‘Senior Personnel Clerk, Tenn=-
assee Valley Authority, -that Dr. CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY had resigned from that
agency on August 29, 1941, to accept a position in the Chemist&y Department at
Columbia University, New York City. The classification, Hatch Act, is therefore
not being added g.% the character of this case. The Bureau was advised of this by
1 T e
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letter dated November 22 " 1é}41.

- A Custodial Detention memorandum was submitted by this office
under cover letter dated November 22, 194le

— The foll‘owing informatlon was Gbtatned by Special Agent P J’.
LYNCH: .

On November 11, 2941, Mre Ja Ae BACON of the Chemistry Department,
University of Tennessee, Knoxville, Tennessee, telephoned this office
and advised that a stenographer to whom Dr. HISKEY used to dictate in
connection with the WPA Project in rhenium over which Dr, HISKEY was
4n charge, found some of her old notes of letters that Dr, HISKEY had -
dictated to some of his contacts who were Anfluential in obtaining WPA
Projects for Dr, HISKEY. lMr. BACON gave the names of these contacts
as follows:. Mrse He Go DEIGNAM, Research and Records Division, “WFA,
1734 New York Avenue, Washington, D. C. EARNEST FEISE, LOl Rosebank
Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland, Mr. MARCELL KISTON, 2831-28th Street,
N.W,, Washington, D. C. 3

Tr. BACON advised that the reply to the above correspondence
was $iled away, but parts thereof were cut oute. Mr, BACON sald that
‘these parts cut out were apparently passages ‘that Dr. HISKEY did mot
care for others to sce. ‘

- Dre BACON further advised at -this time that Dr. HISKEY 'was
intending to resign his position with the Ternessee Valley Authority
and then was planning on ‘taking a vacation to Cuba., Dr. HISKEY was
going to Columbia University, New York City as an instructor in -the
Chenistry Department for the f£all term. Dr. HISKEY wouwld work under
Dr. UREY (Dr. BACON thought it was HARRY C. UREY, possibly HAROLD C.
UREY) who is a famous man in the chemical field,

, According to Mr, BACON, Dr. UREY leans ‘towards ‘the pink sids,
He was nominated for president of the American Cheristry .Association,
but met considerable opposition due to his Communist views,

. A memorandum for the file dated April 8, 19l1,indicates that
HENRY TARWATER, Chemistry Departiment, University of Tennessee, advised
Special Agent J. M. YANNIX that HISKEY made statements to the effect
that "The present govermuent is no.good. The Russian Covernment is
a model.,® He stated further that HISKEY also receives Conmunist,
1iterature, é@meng whbich 4s the publication ®In Fact,” and also publishes
numerous «pamphlets which are Commnist propaganda, The latsst was a
pamhlet distributed through the Nashville Yethodlst Youth Assoclation,

Ki ’ -2~
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" an excerpt from which reads BIf the Lease~Lend Bill 4s passed, this

country will have a dictator. These pamphlets are memeographed by
ED VAKNNING who is employed in.the University of Temnessee Chemistry
Department and is a stooge for HISKEY.

TARWATER continued -that HISKEY has discussed plans with
other men {whose names he did not know) to solicit funds from local
woments ¢lubs to fight for the repeal of the pdll tax in Tennessee.
Their prospective plans are t0 use ‘ten percent of the funds collected
for the fight against the repeal, forty percent to pay the salaries
of Commnist organizers, zndithe remaining fifty percent to be sent
to Russia. TARMATER stated that RISKEY has studied :in Russia, was
born in Alna, Wisconsin, and attended school 4n preparation for ‘the
Catholic ministry tut did not pursue this course,

In the report of J, M. LANNIX, dated at Knoxville, lay 17,
1941, it will be noted that.copies of the Daily Worker were delivered
to M. SAND at 532 East Hill Avenue, the address of the HISKEYS, It
is suggested that L TAND is possibly the maiden name of Mrs. HARTIA.
Se KEY and that this ‘possibility be borne 4n mind in attempting
tojlocate f"Mﬂc and Mrse HISKEY. ;

Inasmuch as Dre CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY is no longer em=-
yed by the Tennessee Valley Authority, it is requested that ‘the
ces which held the undeveloped leads in abeyance because of this
t,~esume the dnvestigation.

of

sab

' L Since it appears that HISKEY and his wife are presently
residing in New York City, two prints of a photograph of CLARENCE
FRANCIS IISKEY and one copy each of two different snapshot enlarge-
ments of Mrs. MARTIA S. HISKEY are being forwarded to the New York

K Office,

A copy of the report of Special Agent G. E. JELNINGS dated
at Fhiladelphia, April 16, 191, is also being forwarded to the New
Tork Office. A review of the file indicates that that office has all
other pertinent information contained in the Knoxville file,

ENCLOSURES: TO THE NEW YORK FIELD DIVISION:

2 copies of a photograph of CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY

1 each of two enlarged snapshots of MARTIA S. HISKEY

A copy of the report of Special Agent G. E. JENNINGS,
dated at Philadelphia, .Aprdd 16, 19l1 |

~PENDING~
-3 -
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'UNDEVELOPED LEADS:

THE MILWAUKEE FIELD DIVISION:

#At Madison, Wisconsin, through the University o Wisconsin,
will report the activities of Dr. CLARENCE .Fe HISKEY while a student
at that University, HISKEY boasts ‘that he was known as ®The Communist®
while a student at ‘that University, (Report of Special Agent Jo M. .
LANNIX, dated at Knoxville, 5-17-11)

#At laCrosse, Wisconsin, will report activities of Dre
CLARENCE F, HISKEY while attending the LaCrosse College. Also endeavor
10 develop information concerning the early activities and background
of subject LARTIA S, HISKEY, (Report of Special Agent J. M. MAINNIX,
dated at ¥Knoxville, 5=17-41)

THE NEW YORK FIELD DIVISICH:

At New York City, will verify the amployment o Dr. CLARENCE
FRANCIS HISKEY In the Chemistry Department, Columbia University, and

/aﬁigertain his present residence address. It will be noted that Dre e

., OLD or HAHRY C.J W¥REY, under -whom HISKEY is supposed 4o work, is

" mentioned as having Comwmnistic views,

#At Brookl New York, will ascertain the early history and
background of WARTIA é, HISKEY, noting that she is at present residing
with her mother at 1608 Avenue H, Brooklyn., (Report of Special Agent
Re Ao NEWBY, dated at Birmingham, 8-26-,1)

THE KNOXVILLE FIELD DIVISION:
At Knoxville, Tennessee, will review the file on EDWARD

TIERS MANNING, & former associate of HISKEY, and consider ‘the ad-
‘visabllity of questioning him concerning HISKEY,

Will recontact HENRY TARWATER, Chemistry Department, University
of Tennessee, to ascertain the source of his information and the possibvility
of verifying information given by him with particular reference to his
allegations that HISKEY published Comvmunist propaganda, discussed plans
to raise funds to fight for the repeal of the poll tax in Tennessee,
forty percent of which funds were to go to Commnist organizers, the
renaining £ifty percent to be sent to Russia, and 'that HISKEY studied
in Russias

-l e




FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JForm No. 1

THis cAsEORIGINATED AT KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE . | mENo.  101-46
REPORY MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE mlg: ml: REFORT MADE BY
CHICAGO, ILLINGIS. 2/9/a /1 3% ﬁ C. E. WHEELER CBW:NAH
Tme T - Nt e “cn;;ér;—ormzm ______ I
DR. CLAKENCE .ch:chusm. with alias
ZogalSchowskie AL ST CONS INTERNAL SECURITY - HATCH ACT
N K WYL s kil a

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: \\ ,ROBE&T FAANCIS|FRIES advised subjec began Cormunist
»activities in student organization at laCrosse, Wisconsin,
4 which activities continued at -the University of Visconsin,
o 0 x‘ Advised subject well versed in Communistic principlés
7 and urged Compunism to him. Marriage rqcords Rockford,
T Illinois, reveal subject married LARCIAJSAND, at Rockford,
& Tllinois, November 23, 1935, both stating place of birth

=, A w(; as Milwaukee, Wisconsin.
. ' RUC

REFERENCE: Report of Special Agent D. G. HUDSCN dated November 17,
, 1941, at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

DETAILS: ROBERT FRANCIS FRIES, 6752 South Clyde Avenue, Chicago,

I1llinols, advised the writer that his home was at lalrosse, Wisconsin,
) and thet he had known subject CLARENCE FHANCIS HISKEY and his family
nearly all of his life. While at laCrosse, Wisconsin, FRIES stated
he was in school with subject at LaCrosse State Teachers College,
. laCrosee, Wisconsin. Thile at the Teachers College some men came ‘to
; laCrosse to organize an International Student league in the school

Y/ ' yeer 1932 and 1933. FRIES stated he attended the first meeting of

., 'the International Studemt league snd that HISKEY was present with
A about ‘thirty other people, but thal upon learning the true purpose
ol 544 of the orgenization he discontinued his attendance ae did all but

\”‘ about ten at this meeting. The "Daily ‘orker" and the "New Masses"

a .') ‘ were distributed at the meeting. Following this meeting FRIES stated
!

HISKEY became interested in Communism and began to associste with,

) and often spoke of HAROLD HARTLEY who was believed to be a member of
‘the Communist Party, and whom FRIES stated was mentioned recently in

Readers Digest as_an active member of the CIO0, a loca} brotherhood

"APPROVED AND P ASENT bo NOT WRn': IN THul "ACl:s
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.controlled by the Commumist Party. HISKEY is stated fo have gone to
the University of Wisconsin at Madison, wisconsin, before FRIES left
the laCrosse State Teachers College and upon FRIES' entering school
in Madison, Wisconsin, he saw HISKEY in Madison, at which time he was
1living with a Jewlsh woman believed to have been his wife. FRIES
stated he was invited to HISKEYY!s home, subject stating that he
would meet a lot of interesting people, but FRIES stated that he
did not associate with HISKEY and did not see a great deal of him
in Madison but stated that every time he saw HISKEY for the first
year or so in school subject tried to convert him to Communism

and was especially outspoken concerning the down=trodden and
oppresseds JFRIES stated subject was fully converted to Communism
and from discussions with him he knew subject had reéad a great deal
of MARX,  LENIN and other Communist writers. FRIES stated that
as he was a history professor he had studied various Communist
writings and ‘that he often argued the question of Communism with
subject HISKEY, each $rying to convert the other., FRIES stated

that someone whom he could not recall had -told him HISKEY had been
a member of the Communist Party but waes out of the Party for an
unknown reasone

' FRIES stated HISKEY was on ‘the staff of the "Faculty
Communist" a publication at the Universlty of Wisconsin distributed
to all the faculty at the University. FRIES stated that he vould
not recall definite statements of HISKEY as he had engaged in general
arguments with him and could not say whether he was & member of the
Commmist Party but did state ‘that he had never heard HISKEY advocate
the overthrow of the American Government in so many words, although
he tge‘w he believed in the Communist principleés and all that they
stood for.

FfRIES advised ﬁsub",ject was married to MARCIA SAND whom it
was stated was of a well-to-do Polish and Jewish Tamily of New York.
FRIES explained that the subject was a Pole and Catholic and may mot
havw become 2 member of the Communist Party due to the objection of
his family, stating that it was a subject of dissention between the
subject and his father about which they had argued often. FRIES
stated that 'the subject and MARCIA SAND hitchhiked to Roekford,
I1linois, either in 1933 or 1934 to be married but that they lived
separate lives each going out with other men and women. FRIES stated

that MARCIA SAND was employed ou the WPA extention at Madison, Wisconsin,

during the summer and fall of 1936, ¥FRIES stated ‘that he had had no

contact with either subject or his wife since leaving Medison, Wisconsin,

and could not advise their present whereabouts.

1




Confidential source of information #l adyised the
marriage records of Rockford, Tllingis, revealed a madriage
license issued November 23, 1935, t% CLARENC SKEY,-4ge 24,
and MARCIA SAND, age 26; marriage befors JUDGE FRED CARPENTER,
Rookford, Yllinois. This source of information advised that
the license reflected both HISKEY and MARCIA SAND to be born at
Milwaukee, Wisconsin; reflected -that subject HISKEY came from
¥heatland, Jowe, and to be a themist; reflected that MARCIA
SAND gave her home as Mowden, Jowa,

1
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RE: DR. CLARENCE mczs%zszc’ay ‘
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORIZY ‘ ~
INTERNAL sxcvmﬂy - C, HATCH AC?

* Miry Noase

Miss Beskm

il

Under date:of November 6, 1941 the Knoxville Office
was instructed to institute an immediate investigation with
regard to the captioned individual. As a result thereof, an
investigation was instituted, however 1t has now been determined
that the captloned individual resigned his position with the
IVA on Avgust 29, 1941 in oxrder that he might accept private
exployment. In view of this fact no further -consideration
is beilng given. this case in so far as Public Law No. 135,
77th Congress is concerned.

However, -thls matter is belng referred to the 4
Internal Security section for possible future attention in- “
asuuch as 1t now appears that this subject 1s no longer an
E eaployee of the Federal Governnent,

Regpectfully.

“mé?«i*fé"’@é‘ﬁssc?mm ' E. S. Slater K
# ZZEQ e/ . 5.

‘g@w@m;m FEDERAL Buagu' OF. INVESTIGATION |-
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THiS GASE ORIGINATED AT KNOXVILLY, TRNNESSTE -, meno.  100-754
REPORY MAD; AT DATE wH:N MADE PERIOD Iron REPORT MADE BY
) g *wr-ucn MADE
~ BIRMINGHAM, ALABAYA 8/26/1.1 6/30*7/2/1;1 ~ Re A, NEWBY
TITLE T - ' CHARAC!‘E:R &;S?vﬁ* o

.~

t

DR. CLARENCE FRANGISQISW, a-lias
Zoga/iBehowskie
MARTIA S

et s

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:

- of Dr. CLARENCE F

Ze
‘I

: o on

INTERNAL SECURITY - R
ISKEY

———— e

with mother
s not known

Subject MARTIA S. HISKEY resi
at 1608 Aveme H, Brooklyn, NJY.,S

{“\\ in Florence, Ala. ENCE ‘HISKEY, husband,
&Y granted deferment as serve Offlcer An Chemical

Warfare Service on basis of work as Associate

Chemist with TVA Aluminum Nitrate Plant at

Sheffield, Ala., not well liked by fellow em-
',\‘ ‘ployees, has few associates and has made no

" un-American statements at TVA. Resignation sub-

3 mitted effective 9/1/L1 to aceept position under
Dr. HAROLD C. UREY at Columbia University, NYC.
RUC
REFERENCE:  Report of Specisl Agent J. M. Mannix, Knoxville,
5/17/k1.
DETAILS:  W. C. LINDSEY, Personnel Ufficer, TVA, Wilson Dam,

Ala., in response to a letter of inquiry from the
Bimingham office requesting information concerning the activities
ISKEY and the early background of his wife
MARTIA S. HISKEY, Teplied by letter dated June 19, 1941, in part,

§k\ follows:

"fe are unable to find where HISKEY has demonstrated
any tendencies that could be pronounced un-American since he has been
working at wilson Dam. We note from his record that one reference
states that he formerly had very liberal tendencies, but after reach-
ing maturity was inclined to more conservative., This employee's local
address is h38 N. Wa.lnut Street, Florence, Alabama » and his wife is at
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‘present located at 1608 Avenue H, Brooklyn, New York, which we
understand is the residence of his mother-in-law. We have been
informed, rather informally, that it is HISKEY'S intention to re-
sign his TVA position sometime this :fall and accept an instructor-
ship at Columbia University,”

LINDSEY was contacted by agent on June 30, 1941, at

“which time he advised that Dr. HISKEY was definitely leaving the

VA on ‘the first of September, 1941, and returning to New York City
to take a position &5 an instructor at Columbia University. He stated
that he knew nothing of value concerning Dr. HISKEY'S wife other than
she had moved to New York City at her mother's address, as stated in
his letter above because she was expecting a child, He further ad-
vised that ‘the child was born in early June .and that Dr. HISKEY joined
his wife in New York City from June 3 to 6, 1941,

He stated that Dr. HISKEY was extremely v.npopular in the
1aboratory and had few friends in the TVA but that he had ascertained
that he frequently associated with Miss BERTHA B. OVA, Principal .
translator for the TVA who had been employed sifice May 8, 1939 trans-
lating German, French and Russian articles into English.: He advised
that KLENOVA was born in Russia -in 1892 and ‘that she came to the TVA
from New York City, giving as her permanent address Miss LEVINE, niece,
107 E 17th Stréet, New York City. She stated on her application that
she was a naturalized citizen, LINDSEY further stated that Miss KLENOVA
was a very intelligent woman who Tormerly worked for the U, 8. Consular
office at Petrograd, and left Russia after the MRed Revolution," She
has never displayed any radical tendencies and is a very capable e~
ployee, He stated that he did not lnow how close a friendship existed
between Miss KLENOVA and Dr. HISKEY but that he frequently talked with
her at the plant.

LINDS"‘I stated that the only other perscn ¥nown by any

) We\REWITT, who resides at 117 Yflesleyan St., Florence, Ala., and who -

/ gave as his permanent address on his application 19 Walnut Street,

on‘g:,he emphoyees to have associated with Dr. HISKEY was a Dr. THOMAS

Pelham, New York. DeWITT!S application card reflected that he was
511" tall, weight 162, and had the following record:

1934~35 Research Fellowship, Carnegie Tech

1935-38 Research Assistant, University of Wisconsin

1938-39 Research Assistant, Johns Hopkins University,
Baltimore, Md,

1939-March 1941 Instructor in Chemistry, VFI,

Al ‘Blacksburg, Va.
cbt/‘” 3-17-41 to present Chemical Zngineer Research, 1TVA,
‘ ’/‘i{‘ Wilson Dam, Ala.
J \ Salary of $3200 until 7/1/4) when it was dncreased to

$3800
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On July 2, 1941, Infomant A ‘was contacted, who advi;ed
that he had been infonned that Subject was a Consultant for the !
University of Tennéssee op the investigation of Rhinium and that he
reports to Dr. C. A. BUEMLER, head of the Chemistry Départment at the
University of Temessee at Knoxville, Tenn, He ‘further advised ithat
this work was being done ander a WPA grant. Dr. HISKEY'S work Wwith
the University of Tennessee was completed as of June 30, 191.1.

JInformant A mrther advised that subject had beéen on

a.nnual leave ‘to visit his wife, who was presently diving in New York,
from June 2,194 to June 5, 1941, during which period his child was
‘born. He further advised that subject had made trips to Knoxville,
Tennessee, one of which was during the weekend of July 4, 1941. In-
formant A further advised that he had been informed that subject was
a 2nd Lieutenant in the Chemical Warfare Service Reserve and had been
granted deferment on the basis of his work with the TVA.

He 'produced a2 copy of a letter dated May 9, 1941 written
by R. L. COPSON, Department of Chemical Engineering at Wilson Dam,
Ala., and directed ‘to GHORGE SILOVER, Chief, Employment Division, Per—
sonnel Department, at Knoxville, which is as follows:

"The reason for making this request is -that din .addition -
to important research and development work dealing with fertilizers
and mineral resources the Chemical Engineering Division is engaged in
research activities in connection with the manufacture of ammonia and
ammonium nitrate for military purposes. The work Mr. Hiskey is doing
involves important phases of this program.and he is considered a
. necessary man.,"

Informant A further advised that subject was definitely
leaving ‘the TVA on Sept. 1, 1941 to take a position as part time in-
structor and part time on research work for Columbia Unlversity of
New York City and that he would be under Dr. HAROLD C. UREY, chairman
of -the Department of Chemistry at ‘the University. '

Subsequently Informant A submitted a report to the Bir-
mingham office giving information which he had obtained from other
employees of the TVA to the effect that subject has made the statement
he would never be suspected of any sabotage due 1o his birth and that
he had not been with the Authority very long. He drinks very heavily
but it does not make him talk, He further informed in the report
that subject did not get dlong with officials of the University of
Tennessee or with students and that he would have been discharged had




it not been for the WPA grant to carri on'the ‘project.

Inasmuch as there is a lead 4in reference report to en-
deavor fo learn the early history and background of: subject MARTIA
S. HISKEY, a copy of the said report is being ‘forwarded the New York |
office for their information in covering the 1®ad inasmuch as subject!'s
wife is presently living with her family in New York City.

ENCLOSURES: TO NEW YORK: b

i

Copy of the report of Special Agent J. M. Mannix, .
Knoxville, 5/17/i1. ‘ ’ :

REFERRED UPON COMFLITION T0 THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN




~ UNDEVELOFED LEADS
NEW YORK OFFICE AT BROOKLYN, N. Y.
¥ill ascertain the early history and background of '

subject MARTIA S. HISKEY, noting ‘that she is at present residi:xg
with her mother at 1608 Avenue H, Brooklyn.

REFERRED UPON COMPLETION TO THE OFFICE OF ORIGIN
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Federal Bureau of Investigation

United States Bepartment of Justice

‘Milwaukee,. Wisconsin
Janvary 21, 1942

H

AL REORVATION CONTANED
x HEREN IS ue;;mﬁ' Y /'M
" o mrg//é/[( gY_¢ fé:/*

‘Director ‘ : g o
‘Federal Bureau . of Investigation : L=
Washington, D, C.. ‘ S

‘ v 2a

Re: Dr. Clarence Francis Hiskey,

g - © with alias, BEt7Al;n

b -Internal Security R’
-Dear Sirs ; , tv;; g;‘

Reference is.made ‘to letter from the.Knoxville Field-
Office to.the Bureau.dated.November 22, 1941, wherein ths .Knox-
-ville Office-advised that Hiskey no longer was a.goverrment em-
.ployee and that investigation would.be carried under the.original
classification of Internal Security R.

‘Under-date of November 17, 1941, the Milwaukee Field Of-
fice submitted a report by Special Agent D. G. Hudson.in the
above captioned case, under the character Internal Security -.
‘Hatch Act. Information in.this.report covered the leads:set.
out in the report of:Special .Agent G, W. Hutchinson, dated Novem=-
‘ber 23, 1941, at Knoxville, submitted under :the character Internal
Security. C..

It is requested, therefore, -that the Bureau and offices

- receiving ccples of Agent Hudson's-report mentioned.above delate

\;} e jss’,'
2aM30%

3

{

"iatch Act" from the. character of said report and.consider it.as
a referred:upon' completion to the office:of origin -report in:the
presently current investigation carried under :the character of
Internal Security C. .

‘ o T.. 0'Copf
copiss DESTRGYEL

FiMFsmsl 11 0 MAR 9 1961

%
Q. - Y :
(JS?E 1%?3?.0 ,$—$ l.gﬂ e 2 =t
CC ‘New York S wR 7L BUREAU OF INVESTIOATIOH
q?c:‘*f:?ﬁica‘*gi%"?“ T 19 , .I0N 24 1942
.l TR L u@ PARTHENT OF JUSTICE

>
&’

B e T




- - VW
‘.i R
.

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

November 23, 1941 at Knoxville, Tennessee,
. Report of Special Agent R. A. Newby, dated August 26,
RV 1941 at Birmingham, Alabama,

W
REFERENCES: \:: i Report of Special Agent G. W. Hutchison, dated
Yoo

DETAILS: The title ©of this case is being changed to add the .
allas PROFESSOR CLARENCE F. HISKEY, for subject DR. -~
CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, as Yveflected in an article .7

. appearing in the "Daily Mirror" on October 21, 1941.

L ,‘\ Otficer JOSEPH NANESS, Shield No. 10225, assigned to -

l the 70th Precinct of the New York Police Department as-
e o signed to the beat in the neighborhood of 1608 Avenue H,
) Brooklyn, New York, was contacted. He advised -that Mrs.

h MARTIA HISKEY was unknown to him. However, he contacted

R one of his friends in the neighborhood,.who advised him

\ Ao 4 that she was the daughter of ROBERTXSANDS who was a ‘tailor

) who ‘owned his own business, -and that he owned the build-
_Ang in which,he resided, occupying an upsteirs _

%lgg(::omclmm Ar  KNOXVILLE, THENM:SSEE NY rue no. 200=14092 EK
é REPORT MADE AT DATE WHEN MADE c’i:g_?;glﬁ REPORT MADE BY
NZW YORK, NEW YORK 2/5/42 ,%2724715 ROLLIN A. STANLEY
wmx CHANGED: () | cumcmorease ’
DR. CLARENCE FRANCIS JISKkY, with sliases
Professor Clarence fﬁj‘ﬁiskey s Zqu;fchowsk;ie 5 INTERNAL SECURITY - C
__ MARTIA S, HISKBY & N )
SYNOPSIS OF FACTS: Neighborhood investigation reveals -that Martia
O}giskey attended public schools in New York City;
‘that six or seven years ago she went away to
go’llege and married; subject, Clarence ¥, Hiskey,
s employed at Columbia University and resides
< ' 8t49 West T6th Street, New York City. No credit
X \!\-. or criminel record, New York City.
] 1 \ pa T H‘T’;N“ ”u‘-'.»'
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apartment where he carried on his tailoring business and where he
rented out stores on the ground floor. ' He advised that there was
nothing derogatory concerning Mr. SANDS and that ‘there was no in-
dication that he was connected with any subversive organization.
He advised that Mr. SANDS was of the .Hebrew race :and had resided
at his present address for over fifteen years.

- Officer NANESS contacted other friends of his in the
neighborhood, but was unable to develop any additional information
concerning MARTIA HISKEY.

Mr. MAX MATLIN, Druggist ‘at 1602 Avenue H, which 4s 2
neighborhood drugstore, was contacted and he advised that MARTIA-
HISKEY was .a daughter of Mr. ROEERT SANDS and that he had been ac-
quainted with the family for approximately twenty years, they having
resided in this meighborhood for that period of time or longér. He
verified 'the fact that MARTIA HISKEY hidd recently visited her parents
with the purpose of giving birth to a child and, &t the time that he
was contacted, the baby was approximately six months of age. Mr., MAT-
LIN stated that > While Mr. SANDS was a likeable individual, he did not
consider him & good neighbor. He stated -that he did not know anything

‘particularly derogatory concerning the parents of MARTIA HISKEY but

merely stated that he just did not like the famdly. He advised that
‘there 'was no Andication that Mr. SANDS was connected with the Communist
Party or any other subversive group. Mr. MATLIN continued that he per-
sonally liked MARTIA HISKEY; that, 4n his opinion, she had raised her-
self a little sbove her family. He stated 'that her father was 3 natur-
alized citizen, but that he was of ‘the opinion that she was born in

the United States, He stated further that she had attended James Madison
High School and P.S5,152 of the Erasmus High School. He stated that ap-
proximately six years ago -or longer, she had left home to attend college
and that he has not been in contact with her during this period of time. .
He stated -that, while she was at college, she had married but that he
was not acquainted with her husband,

‘The *Daily Mirror® of October 21, 1941, and the ®Daily News"
of the same date, carried stories of an ‘¢xplosion in ‘the laboratory of
Columbia University to the effect that there was an explosion of a test
‘tube of sulphuric dioxide gas in a container of boiling sulphuric acid
which burned two instructors and nine students in a chemistry class at
Columbia University at 4 P,M. on October 20. TIhis article also stated
‘that, before collapsing, Professor CLARENCE F. HISKEY, aged 29, murmured: .
*Dismiss class, and call a doctor.”®
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The new telephone directory dated December, 1941 shows that
CLAKENCE F. HICKTY resides at 49 Viest 76th Street and is assigned tele-
phone number TR-4~5955. A pretext telephone call Yo the above number
was made. Dr. HISKEY answered the telephone and advised the caller
that he resided at 49 hest 76th Street and was employed in the Chemistry
Depertument at Columbia University. : ‘

| : . Special Agent J, E. Amos checked the records of ‘the New York
‘ ’ Police Department with negative results, ' ,

Miss Sbarra of the Credit Puresu of Greater New York checked

the indices of her files on Dr. CLARENCE ¥, HISKEY, MARTIA HISKEY, &nd
ROBERT SANDS, with negative results. .
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sia Federal Bureau of Investigation

MUnited States Department of Justice

Knoxville, Tennessee
Februvary 10, 1942

Directer
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washingten, D. C.

Dr. CLARENCE F. HISKEY, w.a.
Internal Security -:C

fiithe file of -the above:captioned:case re-
veals that HESNRYITARWATER, Chenistry Departzent, University
of Tennessee, been interviewed twice concerning HISKEY.
It is therefore felt -that he can furnish no additional in-
forzmation concerning subject.

‘A review of the file in the Knoxville Field ‘Division /
on EDWARD TIERSYMANNING indicates that it would be inadvisable
to question himfconcerning HISKEY. It is therefore believed
that the undeveloped leads for the Knoxville Field Division 5 g
as set out in report of G. W. HUICHISON, dated November 23, ~ ™
1911 ‘at Knoxville, Tennessee, may be dis garded. ‘: o i B3

o
S~ L
N

Since it has been definitely estab‘iished by ﬁ.q.,‘r@f;brt::. A
of ROLLIN A. STANLEY, dated February 5, 1942 at New Yorkp 't
that subject is presently employed at Columbia UniVersity |

and resides at L9 West 76th Street, New York City, Lt 539

>

™ requested that the office of origin in this case bef:chagged 3
é N to New York for any additional information they may’deef
i‘e}‘ necessary in order to determine whether or not subjzct should

L be placed on the Custcdial Detention 1ist.

3 A‘V‘eﬁr‘{é{y yours,

9 Rncggnm 12/ /8—15
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5L FG 1 CONTAIED
HEREN IS UNC.

N | 7 ﬂ% " l
, Special Agent in Charge %7/ W

Knoxville, Temnessee , ’ : | | ;
B ' R% pp. CLARENE 7 Bxsnz, Wohs -
mmm. SECURLYTY (C)

Dear Sir:
| Reference is made to your letter of :
Tequesting that the division of origin ‘be changeg ! %ﬁg‘a§dveseﬁ-

titled cage.

You are hereby authOrxzed to designate _Jnm;;zggk,_u¢¢_z¢=g_

a8 the division of origin.

t

Upon receipt of thisg communication, you are requested to A
carefully check your file and make certain that the new division of i
origin has all serials in the case containing important data.

Very truly'youré,

‘~ . &n_,. M

£

John~Edgar,Hoover
‘Director

f

cc New York - o/
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF NVESTIGATION

¥orm No. 1

Triscaseoricnareoar  NEW TORK, NEW YORK e no,  100-203
REFPORY MADE AY DATE WHEN MADE PERIOD FOR RWRT MADE -Y
KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 3-2-1;2 s 2-2?”74‘2 J. M. HILL at
T - \CHARACTER OF CASE T

JINTERNAL SECURITY - C

/

e TN
Qcmmcz F. HISKEY) with aliases

A

%'to‘ /

Review of file shows New York has

SYNOPSIS OF FACTS:
all pertinent serials.
- RUC -~
‘REFERENCE: Bureau letter dated February a, .19&2 .Bureau
file number 101-2118
DETAILS: A careful check of -the Knoxville file :in the ‘above

entitled case indicates that New York Field
Division, the new Division of origin, has all
serials in this case containing important data.
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Details: Mr. HAYDEN of the Secretary's Office, Columbia University, New
York City, stated that his records reflected that the subject
graduated from Wisconsin University in 1935 and received a

Masterts and Doctorts degree at Wisconsin in 1941l. He stated that subject

had been appointed as instructor in-the Chenmistry Department of Columbia Uni-

versity for the ‘years 1942 and 1943 but had resigned during this term to accept

& position in a laboratory at Columbia in war research work.

Mr. BAYDEH stated that subject hed formerly resided at 160
West 106th Street and 149 West 76th Street, New York City.

Confidential Informant T-1 stated that the subject had resigned
as instructor in the Chemistry Department of Columbia University on approximately
Septenmber 15th, 1843 and had accepted a position 4n the SAM Laboratory at
Columbia University under the directorship of Dr. HAROLD UREY. Informsnt stated
that -the SAM Laboratory was financed and under -the business supervision of the
United States Army. He stated that HISKEY remained at the SAM Laboratory at
Columbia and later transferred to another branch at -the University of Chicago.

Informent stated that his records reflected Dr. HISKEY was
sppointed as an instructor in Chemlstry at Columbia University for the academic
years 1941-1942 and 1942-1943. He stated that subject received his degrees
from the University of Wisconsin and received his B.A. degree in 1935, M.A.
degree in 1936 and Ph.De. degree in 1939 at the University of Wisconsin.

Before attending Wisconsin University, subject attended La Crosse Teachers!?
College.

Confidential Informant T-1's records further reflected that the
subject was born June Sth, 1912 at Milwaukee, Wisconsin, and that his nationality
is American of English-Polish descent.

Informant stated that subject had received instruction and train-
ing at La Crosse Teachers College from 1929 to 1933 and at the University of
Wisconsin from 1933 to 1939, Subject had been employed as research assistant
dn the Arelytical Demrtment of the University of Viisconsin from 1935 to 1936
and had been employed az Instructor of Chemistry at the University of Temessee
in September 1939.

Informant T-1 stated his personal epinion of the subject was
that -the subject was very aggressive and had a tendency to be a lideral thinkers
He rald that at one time the subject, while performing a chemicel experiment,. had
an explosion with the experiment which injured Columbia University students ia
the class as well as the subjects He stated that he believed that the subject
had not been careful enough in this experiment and that the informant himself
would not have performed this experiment before a classe He stated that he
believed the subject ‘was egotisticals He further stated that he had met the
subject!s wife at & reception given by Dr. HAROLD UREY of Columbia University
and that he was not dmpressed by her. He stated :that she was a small, sharp- v
featured girl and that he believed her to be of Jewish extraction,
@ 2 -
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, Confidential Informant T-2 stated that after subject had resigned
bis position as instructor in -the Chemistry Department of Columbia University,
‘he ‘hed taken a position 4n ‘the SAM Tar Research Laboratory and War ‘Research
‘Projeot at Columbia University under the direction of Dr. 'HAROLD UREY. Infor-
mant T=2 stated that Dr. UREY had ceutioned HISKEY sbout being discreot con-
cerning his work and his employment and that she hed heard from other sources
that HISKEY was indiscreet concerning his work. She explained "indisoyeet?,
steting that subject discussed his work with other employses, some of whom,
were not connected with the project and were not his equel. ‘

4

: Confidential Informant stated that the subjeot left New York City

and Columbie University on October 15th, 1943 and went to the University of
Chicago. Informent stated that subject presently has a position in the
Metallurgical Laboratory at the University of Chicago under ARTHUR H. COMPTON,
Project Director, snd SAMUEL K. ALLISON, Director of -the Metallurgical Laboratory.
Informent stated that HISKEY has been. shifted in several different positicns
while he has been in the Laboratory at the University of Chicago.

Mre J. Co STEARNS, Personnel Manager of ‘the Mstallurgical Leboratory
at the University of Chicago recently told Mr. ROBERT F. MOORE, Personnel
Director of -the SAM laboratory at Columbia, that the University of Chicage
‘was having troubled with HISKEY!s "olearsnce™ in Chicago. Informsnt stated
that ROBERT F. MOORE told her that HISKEY attended the University of Wisconsin,
which he believed to be'a liberal university, and that EISKEY mey have belonged
to the Ameriean Student Union at the University of Wisconsin or another organie
zation which was too liberal and ‘perhaps this was the reason that Chicago was
having trouble with subjectts clearances

] Informant stated thet Just before subjest left for Chicago, he rented
s house on ‘the outskirts of New Y rk City. She stated that she believed subjectt!s
‘wife snd family still reside in the house near New Y,rk althcough subject is 4in
Chicago at -the present time, -

. Confidential Informant T-3 gtated that Mp. J. C. STEARNS, Personnsl
Manager of the Mgtallurgical Laboratory at the Univereity of Chicago, had told
him that HISKEY desired to return to Columbia University as HISKEY's salary has
not been approved at the University of Chicago, )

Informant T-3 stated that he believed subject was ;o; reserve officer in

~the United States Army, bolding the rank of a second lieutenant in the chemicel

warfare service,

He stated that while at the University of Wisconein, subject was asso~
‘ciated with the American Sgudent Union ‘that he believed the subject to be on the
"pink” or on the "red" side. He explaired his remarks further as stating he be-
1ieved the subject a 1iberal thinker and Communistically inclined. He stated that
he believes HISKEY to be a very capable scientist, that he has been entrusted with
confidential material, and that he inows subject to be an aggressive and hard

worker, :

3
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« Confidentlal ‘Ioformant T~4 stated that although he sdmired subject's
capabllities, he d4id not like his personality and did not like subjectts wife.
He stated ‘that while ‘the subject was employed in the Chemistry Department of
Colunbia University, he had had two accidents, one an explosion of an experiment
which injured students and the subject, and the second accident a flooding of
the floor in the clemical laboratory. He stated also that aub,’jeot was a very
li.beral-mindod persone. ,

Mr. CHARLES JACKSON, elevator operator, colored, 150-152 West 106th
Street, New York City, stated that the subject and his wife had 1ived at that
address ‘for -gpproximately one ‘year and had left -in October 1943, He stated
he believed the subject had moved to Irvington, New York, on -the Budson Rivers
He stated that subject!s ‘two year old child made noise and that the landledy
at that address would not renew subject!s lease. He stated that although ‘the
subject and his wife were good tenants, he believed subject belonged to the
American Labor Party as the subject received much literature snd pamphlets
relating to lebor matterss He further stated that he and the subject were
‘very friendly and ‘that he believed ‘the subject to be a good friend.

‘Records of Post Office Station H, on West 104th Street, New York City,
reflected that C. HISKEY end family moved from 160 West 106th Street to 37
South Dutcher Street, Irvington, New York, on Qctober lst, 1943,

PE NDIWNXNSG
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UMDEVELOPED LEADS

] CHICAGO TFIELD DIVISION
. A% Chlcago, I11indis:-. | )
At the University of Chicago, will conduct Anvestigation to ascer-
tain subjsct's present activities and verify subject's address.

NEW ‘YORK FIELD DIVISION '

At New York, New Yorkiw= a

/ | s

Will interview Mr, ROBERT F\.>%QORE, 405 West 118th Street, concerning ,‘1

subject!s activities at Columbisa Uaiversity.
At Irvington, New Yorki~

W11 verify subject's wife's residence at 37 South Dutcher Street,
and ascertain her activities. : S

1
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CONFIDENTIAT, INFORMANTS

The identity of

the confidential informants mentioned in the report

of Special Agent WILLIAM T. LOVE, JRe, dated at New York, N.Y., April 19,

4

1944, is as followss
. Ted

T2
3

Ted,

7D .

The jdentities of the above infoymants are being kept confidential
at ‘their requeste e L

Popm e
s . A
i ' ¥

* H




DECLA SIFIPA EON IJU{I‘HHRIT
Tﬁﬂﬂi ?EELEESIFIE

FEI ﬁb?

.+ DATE jzg]13y

. i :

T v j
sy

T DERIVED FLOM-
LTION GUIDE ;

: A ounder oy
Federal Burean'of Investigation

United States Department of Fustice
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

/A
CLA

Péasoxm & CONVIDENTIAL .

#

o

£i1 GFORIATION CONTAIHED
, HERE IS UNCLASSIFIED EXCEPT

| R —

L]
M. Nichols inpasrane

Mr. Tollen...........
Mr. E. AL Tantt. o)

Mz, GOtoY wamannvannnn
Mx. Glavin cusenvennse
Mx' L.'ddm-.ﬂltm“

Mrxs ROSED s uprnnnanas
Mr. Tracy e refnvtes
Mry ACer® veneivarans
My, Carson r,ven,yren
Mr, Bendon,y,, comne:
My, Musoford , cei.

Me. Btarke. . inerrire
Mz, Quiaz TR .c e
e Neasd.crsri sracas

Director, F.B.I.  WHERE SHOV/H OTHERWISE i Qs
Dem. ﬁr’ N Re: CIARENCE FQISm, wLS‘iunEun:,g:u:rwu

SECURITY MATTER - C

\ 1

Branch 0ffice, Security and Intelligence Division, Manhattan
Engineering District. & (U)

Second Lieutenant C#S, Army serial No. 0-370050, staticned at
- Norman’ Wells s Edmonton District, Northwest Service Command. in

4

‘There is being enclosed herewith a photostatic copy of 'a report
of the Intelligence and Security Division prepared by officers
acting under Captain T. O, JONES, Intelligence Officer, Chicago

As set forth in reference repor:t;,r subject HISKEY is presently a

‘ ‘ Inasmuch as this report sets forth detailed information relative
‘ to-HISKEY!'S activities while in Chicago, no further investigation

is being conducted by this office and the matter is being re-'

ferred upon completion to the office of origin,

Yery truly yours,

S.

JEM:DB
102-46
Ence.

CC New. York .(Enc)
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.~ FEDERAL BUREAU OF lNVESTlGATlON

ot
#;:?;}éf;mcmmmxr NEW “YORK, NEW YORK NY rig o, 100=14092
REPORT MADE AT i PATE WHEN MADE :UEHRICLOI-IDMF:EI ‘REPORT MADE BY
NEW YORK, NEWYORK | 7/7/bls 6/11,13;7/5/bls  WILLIAM T, LOVE, JR,
‘vmx CHANGED: - <f or
cmMczs%sm, maa. Jr. Clarsyge Franels Tiskey,
Professor, Clarence Francis Hiskey, Zo chowskia, | INTERNAL SECURITY-C
01ar‘bnc Snsochanski 3 i

FAC’T‘S Subjoct ceased employment at Metallurgical Laboratory, Univeraity
of Chicago, on L/2L/Uly and is presently a 2nd Lte,C.NeSe,Army
serial #0-370050 stationed at Canol-Norman Wells, Edmontom District,
Northwest Service Command in Canada. Informant statea while
subject,was in Chicago he associated with ARTHUR Dx~WENSPEAR and
IRVING<FROMER of the Abraham Lingoln School :and alleged communist,
W% Subjechts wife, MARTIA SANDE-HISKEY presently resides at 37 South
Ry \‘3 Dutcher Street, Irvington, N,Y. Informant states subject requested

¥ f wife to attend Thomas Jefferson School in NYC.
. 13 .
3
v G-
\ [ '
}
REFERENCE: ‘Report ‘of Special Agent WILLIAM T. IOVE, JR. dated Li/19/LlL at
New York.
Tetter to the Directar from Chicago Field Division dated 6/1l/Lk.
DETATLS: The title of this case is being marked changed to indicate the

additional alias CLARENCE SZCZECHOWSKI, which was disclosed by Confidential
Informant A.

Mr, ROBERT F. MOORE, Personnel Director SAM laboratory, Columbia
University, New York City, stated he believed the subject to be a liberal minded
person and possibly associated with ‘the Communist Party. Mr, MOORE advised that
Dro HAROLD+UNEY, famous scientist and nobel prise winner at Columbia University
under whom subject worked while at Columbia, is also a liberal thinker, He further

L | stated that although Drs UREY is not a Communist, he had allowed his name to be

[}

Ry oo | eenot vt m e aca
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- had been ascertaiyed that Mrs, MARCIA-HISKY, 37

- 96th Street, New York City. B

i

NT 100-14092' ;

used on letterheads onone or two Communist Front organizationse Mr, MOORE !
stated that Dr. UREY always favored the peoples view on aiparticular qu“ti‘?ﬁ
He stated that HISKEY had worked under Dre UREY and.Dr, CHRIST while at !
Columbia University. Mre MOORE advised that the subject had left Columbia
University and that he believed subject was presently employed at the Netal-
lurgical Laboratory of the University of Chicago, N , ‘

On June 5, l9kly Confidential Ihfpriaht A, whose identity is known \
to the Bureau, advised Special Agent HEWITT H. HI t CLARENCE
FRANCIS, HISKEY, who had been formerly employed on "project: in Chicagoy,

is presently in AlaskX, and through & censorship c v age of the mail, it
’ T Avenue, Irvington,

, had stated: "Steve,
" The week referred.

N.Y., in corresponding with her husband, CLARENCEZ
who is in town this week, is working on sémé new p

- 't corresponds to the weel that STEVE-ELSON, Communisd Party Secretary,
Alameda County, California), was in New York: City’ attending the convention

of the pomunist Political 'Atsoci‘ation.

The following investigation was conducted by Speclal Agent
EDWARD H. MacKENZIE at Irvington, New York: v

‘ HeBe MORRIS, Assistent Postmaster, stated that CLARENCE FRANCIS
HISKEY presently resides at 37 South Dutcher/Street, Irvingtom, N.Y. He
stated that HISKEY has been residing at this address since October, l9l3e He
stated the HISKEY family apparently reside with another family in this house
but was unable to furnish the names of these persons. He stated that the
HISKEYS rent the house from Miss ELIZABE ZEE, who resides ab 10 Weat'

H

t

_ Mr, MORRIS knew of no Communist or subversive activities on
the pert of HISKEY or his family in Irvington, nor had he observed any meetings
taking place in their home, | ‘

5 At the Irvington National Bank, JOHN HUNTER, Vice-Fresident,
stated that two families reside at 37 South Dutcher Street, one of these
fanilies being that of Dre CLARENCE HISKEY. Mre HUNTER stated that Mrse
MARCIA. HISKEY, the subject's wife, formerly had a small account at the
Irvington bank which is inactive at' the present time. He stated he had
observed no suspicious activity on the part of the HISKEYS, nor had he
observed any meetings taking place in their home. He was ungble to furnish
any further informatiom,.

| Chief MoCALL of the Irvington Police Department stated that the
HISKEYS have resided at 3T South Dutcher Street for several months, but wea

H
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unable to furnish any information concerning them, stating that they do not
mingls with ‘the residents of the village, and he has no information .regarding
their background or present activities, He stated, however, that the HISKEYS
have caused no trouble and have been engaged in no suspicious or subversive
activities to his knowledge.

The following is a smwmsary of a report concerning the subject
made by Confidential Informant A, whose identity is imowmn to the Bureau:

On March 22, 194k subject receiwed his formal notice that{ he
would be called to active duty as a Second lieutenant in the CWS of the
United States Army. On May L, 19kl subject left Chicago, Illinoise Subject
HISKEY presently is & Second Lieutenant, CWS, Army Serial #0-370050 stationed
at Canol-Norman Wells, Edmonton District, Northwest Service Command in Canada,
a remote location isolated in the Canadian Northwest on the MacKenzie River.

Subject severed his connections with the Metallurgical Lsboratory
at the University of Chicago en April 2k, 194Ls Confidential Informant A
advised that while subject was in Chicago he associated with knowmn Communist
Party members including ARTHUR D. WINSPEAR, Director of the Abraham Limcoln
School; IRVING FROMER, Communist Party organiser and teacher at the Abraham
Iincoln school; and DAVID STONE-MARTIN, well imown Eastern Communist. Con-
fidential Informant A stated that the subject in a telephone conversation
with his wife, MARTIXHISKEY, on April 28, 19Lk suggested that she attend
the Communist Party!'s Thomas Jefferson school in New York.

Confidential Informant A advised that subject maintained extra-
ital relations with one MIRIAM REBECCAYSHERNOOD, allas, Miriam Rebecca

7 Sheinberg both in New York and Chicago. MIRIAM'SHERWOOD is married to Capt.

SELDEN of the United States Ammy. Her father, WOLF or WILLEAM*SHEINBERG
was born in Russia and entered the United States at the age of 5,

Confidential Informant A stated that on September 12, 193
subject!s wife, MARTIA HISKEY, telephoned a Mr. SAMUEL-P:*TASKY, of 3017
Riverdale Avenus, Bronx. 1In the course of the conversation, which concerned
house hunting, LASKY suggested that she ‘try a new development on 238th Street,
near Broadway, explaining that it was populated with Communists, Anti-Soeidists,
and that HISKEY would have no trouble locating there,

Confidential Informant A stated that DAVID STONE MARTIN, a
known Communist and referred to as such by the subject in a personal inter-
view, was visited regularly by HISKEY and his wife in New York, and is
meg::oneg‘;g‘x correspondencs by HISKEY and his wife, and is listed in HISKEY!'s
address »
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The following is a description of the subject as ascertained
from & review of subjectts file: - - ‘

Name

Born

Sex

‘Color

Height

Weight
Complexion
Eyes .

Hair
Peculiarities
Nationality
Marital Status
Occupation

CLARENCE FRANCIS HISKEY, was.

Dr. Clarence Francis Hiskey, @ -
Professor Clarence Francis Hiskey, Zoga
Schowskde, Clarence Szczechowski

June 5, 1912, Milwaukee, Wisconsin
Male '
White

338 L

X 1blc

‘Ruddy

Red and bushy

Nose large and protruding

Polish Jew - ‘
+ Married, wife MARTIA SANDE HISKEY

Second Lieutenant, U,S.Army, Serial #0-370050

stationed at Canol-Norman Wells, Edmonton
District, Northwest Service Command in
‘Canadse .

Inasmuch .as subject was formerly employed at the Metallurgioal

Laboratory, University of Chi.
purposes for the Chicago O0ffi

cago, & copy is being included for information
COe
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ﬂ‘
o
‘ {URGERY)
To: COMMUNICATIONS SECTION. . ‘ 7
SAC HEN YORK HARCE 8, 15ké
(. Transmit the following message to: CRICAGOD
T INFORMATION GO 7
ALL INFORMATION R 3AN FRARCISCO
HERER meussm .

ARTROR Amxmmovm ADANS: CINRAD: (CLARENCE HISKEY) RETEL NEWYOKK 7O BUREAU
FERRUARY KINETEEN LAST ADVISING OF TE'T DATE MAN IDENTIPYTNG HIMSELF AS MR.

AYISKRY CONTACTED KEYHCTE RECCRDINGS, INCORPCRATED AND VICTORIA STONE, NEWYORK

CITY INQUIRING HE *HIREABCUTS ARTHOR ADAMS. PCSSIBILITY FOINTED OUT BETEL TRAR ﬁ\
CALIS HAY 7iVE PFETEXT OSED BY NOWSPAPRMIAN. WOF CONFIDESTIALLY ASCERTAIMRD
FRCM MANH:TTAN ENGINEER DISTHICT TILT OF FESRUARY THIRTEEN L:ST CLARESCE FISK
A.0.8. PT. SHAFTER, HCNOLULU, BAWALTAN ISLANDS, APO NINE FIVE SKVEN BAN FRANCI
ORANTED EMERGENCY LFAVE THHOUGH ME. ICAN KED CRCSS AZPAHENTLY FOF THIRTY DAY,

BASIS SERICUS TLINESS MOTHER, FURTHER AUTHOHXZED REYUWN US ESTIMATED TIZE A

MR TLTON FIELD, CALIFORNIA, FETRUAMY LIGHTEEN LAST. NG FURTHER INFORMATICN

LY AVAIL:BLE. IN VIER ABOVE FACTS, REMOTE POSSIBILITY EXISTS INDIVIDUAL o7

KEYNOTE AMD STONE PEGRUSRY NINETEEY LAST IDENTICAL HISKEY. NEWYORK INSTH!

EVERYEFFORT DETERNINE IDERTITY TYIS C:LIPR. SUTEL BUKEAU ANY TNFORY:TI™

/PESENCE HISKEY NERYORK CITY. CHICAGO SUTEL BUREAD AND NEYCRK ANY -

INDIC TING HISKEY IN CHICAGC NOW CF RECERTLY. YIL'AUKFE INSTRUCTS

DISCRTETLY IF HISKEY NT% OR PECENTLY IN LA CROSSE, * ISCONSIM AT |

WIPE, ¥:RCIA SANDS RISKEY. SAN FRANCISCO SUTEL AXY INFORMSTION DI.

ABLY, “IEREABCUTS °R YCVENENTS CL.RENCE HISKEY. INFORVATICN CONCERNIN

KNC™ CONTACT CF AUTHUR ADAMS ARD FORWERLY RMILIYED METALLD
e xmm OF CHICAGO, CHICAGO, ILLINCES, PREVICUSLY FUR

Mr. E. A.
a (las‘&

Infor. set out above outgoing teletype fur-
i nigshed telephonically after checkin Lto

- %a?lamte of the Manhattan Englneer 103
ent gon dg W.K.Harvey on Mar
% ﬁED ch

ecklng further and w11

T's
h,g

R

—r S Mkt “N} @A

M  Per
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OFFICR MEFOEANDUM -
WKH: FVB
TO + Mr, D. i, 1

FROM

J. C. Strigkland . Time of S

Sl w Call: 3
RTHUR ALZXAMPROVICH ADAYS
THTTRNAL SECURITY - R

0 . : G

NCISHISKEY .o ' TR o L '

oL Lk (:hmﬁ W" 1604 ﬁma/;e{\
5 /

At the above time SAC H. K. Johnson of the lMilwaukee Office
phoned and advised Supervisor W, K. Harvey of the following information with
regard to the above maiters.

In angwer to recent Bureau ieletypes requesting that efforts be made to
locate Clarencéwﬁiskey, a contact of Arthur Alexandrovicn Adams, who 1s presentiy
in the United States on emerzency leszve from his Ammy assignment at Fort Shafter,
Honolulu, T. H., SAC Johnson advised that Hiskey had been in Lacrosse, Wisconsin,
the home of his parents, from approximatcly February 22 to about February 26, 1946,
when he went to MNew York City, and further that Hiskey's mother died on March 10,
196, at Lacrosse, Wisconsin. SAC Jomnson zdvised further that Hiskey's family
sent a wire to him in New York City resarding his mother's death and he replied
from an as yet unknown location that he would not be able to attend the funeral.
The Milwaukee Office is checking further to determine the exact content of these
telesrams and the place from which Hiskey's reply was dispatched., SAC Johnson

stated tha Bureau would be immeidately advised when further information is available. !

ACTT O

None. The New York Office has been aware of Hiskey's presence in New
York City and has been issued appropriate instructions. The above is submitted
for infeormation and for the completion of the files.

57MAR 26 1985
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Oﬂice Memomgdum UNITED Sg’ "iDVERNMENT

T°'. ‘D. M, LaddQJ o n : ' DATE:, March 7,
. . ._ . c. # R SN
. FROM' : J Str@ickla IU. INFORMATION mm

| HEREIN IS UNCLASSIAGD
SUBJECT: CLARENCE HIS . NI T ga.l Ml—
" INTERNAL SECURITY - R oA /2L / /9

»/.. Manhattan Engineer District telephoned Supervisor W. K. Harvey and advised : ,-m;

3w ybhat Hiskey was-a’' close contact of the Soviet Agent,Arthur Alexanderovich |
' ams, and: is believed to have furnished Adams with ormation concerning the

?Ff”????????.‘ &6

At 3330 p.m. on March 7, 1946, Lieutenant LaPlante of the

‘that Clarence Hiskey, presently in the United States Army at Fort Shafter, &2
Honolulu, T+ He, may be discharged soon from the ‘Army, It will be recalle

M experimentation..

Lieutenant LaPlante stated that appropriate stops have been placed . s
by MED on subject'’s discharge and' that the Bureau would be immediately advised
'of all pertinent information upon his discharge as: soon as it is received.

ACTIONs No additional action:is presently necessary., In-view of Hiskey's ,«
Tmportance, his activities will, of course, ‘be covered.upon: his discharge: from ‘

b,
; ﬂoog,,ﬁgﬂw@/, &;8//%/;/

= i Y
{1—3 9% 11iq 121346
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M%IHiN AUTHORIZED TO REPORT TO CAMP MCCOY ON OR BEFORE APRIL 4

‘Mr. ‘I‘olson_;___
Mr. Ec A. Tamm__ .

Mr. Clegg
Mr {ey
M .

d .

r, Nichols -
Mr. Rosea_ .
Mr. Tracy
Ms. Carson
Mr. Egan
Mr. Hendon
Mr. Pennington___

;’ ALL IRFOSMATION CONTARED JR

. <
S e fre) .
. DECODED coPY

FB81 MILWAUKEE %=25~46" 6:55 pM EAA
IRECTOR AND SAC NEW YORK URGENT.

CLARENCE_MISKEY, INTERNAL SECURITY - R, REFER 5 1S, NEW YORK
TELETYPE JUST RECEIVED INDICATING HISKEY COVERED BY NEW YORK
OFFICE IN NEW YORK. AMENDED ORDERS, CAMP MCCOY, WISCONSIN,
CHECKED TODAY, REFLECT CAPTAIN CLARENCE HISKEY ON 7 DAY
TEMPORARY DUTY FROM MARCH 24 LAST, AT CHEMICAL ANALYSIS VWAR-
FARE CENTER, EDGEWOOD ARSENAL, MARYLAND. FOUR DAYS TRAVEL TIME

NEXT, APPARENTLY FOR FURTHER ASSIGNMENT OR DISPOSITION, BY
AUTHORITY OF TELEPHONE CONVERSATION MARCH 15 LAST OF CAPTAIN
ROBERTS, CWS,CHIEF, PENTAGON BUILDING., BALTIMORE DIVISION

)X ADVISED AND NEW YORK REQUESTED TO FURNISH ANY DETAILS AND '
QUESTED INVESTIGATION TO BALTIMORE SINCE HISKEY APPARENTLY

YET AVARE OF ORDERS PLACING HIM AT EDGEWOOD ARSENAL.

FRANCISCO, BALTIMORE AND CHICAGO ADVISED. g A
K FBI NYC BTF
| ¥ep< 3-25-46 8337 PM EST BMB
; L |
awo® O/ —F//8 —
- 3
ex- 331

L s

i i A}
\

"1f the intelligeng,e‘”contained in the above message is to be disseminated
soutside -the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably ,paraphrased in
ot O{“jlg}mﬁﬁ ‘Bureau's coding systems.

Mr. Quinn Tamm__




CONF WASH S9 NY 81 SFRAN 3-18-46 9-43 PM HT
/DIRECTOR AND SAC QOUT INE |

Tolson
E. A, Tamm__
Mr. Olegg
Mr Coﬂey
Mr. G;a:v

i ‘x" w
Mr. Nighoels___

Mr. Rosen
Mre. Traey,
‘Mr, Carson_______
‘Egan
Hendon
-Pennington
Quinn Tamm

Mr.
Mr.

i@ Mr,
Me.
Mr.
Mt:
Mr.

DECODED COPY

FROM

CLARENCE®HISKEY. REURTEL MARCH FOURTEEN. SUBJECT SCHEDULED . r
ARRIVE HAMILTON FIELD MARCH TVIENTY FOURTH. OFFICIALS ADVISE :

AIR TRANSPORTATION TO HAWAII MAY_BE DELAYED AND HE MIGHT BE IN

SAN FRANCISCO AREA SEVERAL DAYS. BUREAU’S ADVICE REQUESTED

VHETHER PHYSICAL SURVEILLANCE HISKEY BY THIS OFFICE IS DESIRED.

\ STEIN

] X 3
RECEIVED: 3-19-46 2-15 AM EST IMR .

L mf%wmn LONTATED | ]
‘ , 1§po‘*"@ /ﬂ / f.ﬁ/:?? -~

JUNNE m 28 {218

;f

A f a”“”

44 = qdl.n‘“ o

P
Ly

Y

© 1f the intelligence contained in the above message :is to be disseminated
outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably paraphrased in

order to-protect the Bureau's codingsysL——‘
1 .




CONF WASH 3SANF 1 FROM NEW YORK 21
DIRECTOR AND SAC URGENT

(D) :
CLARENCE HISKEY, INTERNAL SECURITY~-R,REFER FIVE I.S.NOW ASCER-

TAINED SUBJECT PRESEN co%%FLN IRES SIXTY-THIRD AND
BROADWAY,NEW YORK CITY.INFORMANT lR;PORTED b7D

EARLY A.M.TODAY THAT MAchaﬁfﬁxsxzy, WIFE,ADVISED SUBJECT

HE WAD RECEIVED FOLLOWING TELEGRAM. QUOTE REQUEST YOU AIRMAIL

TO COMMANDING OFFICER,REC. STATION SIXTEEN ONE COPY OF |
PARAGRAPH FIVE DASH S NAUGHT FOUR EIGHT, HEADQUARTERS

ONE fivz NAUGHT THREE AAF BASHUNIT, HAMILTON FIELDbMNEDIATDLY

STOP ,REMAIN AT PRESENT ADDRES UNTIL FURTHER NOTIFIED BY THIS
HEADQUARTERS. COPY OF AMENDED ORDERS GRANTING YOU ~TDY WILL

BE MAILED YOU UPON RECEIPT OF ABOVE MENTIONED SPECIAL i
. ORDER .STOPMREF DASH CMC DASH RS EIGHT NINE. SIGNED RACE DASH L
CD HDQ,CAMP MC COY,WISCONSIN,UNQUOTE.AD ACTIVE INVESTIGATION

BEING CONDUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH BURFAU INSTRUCTIONS

R ‘ 3 ,
TO AWAIT G-TWO CLEARANCE., "”“Oo%ﬂp Sof ~ /& — @7 h
1XD Vo—z %

CONROY . T W
moss | agiess
THIRD FROM bévMX LAST LINE WORD SIX "NO"

“4 “

FOURTH FROM LAST LINE, W8 ORDS TWO AND THREE "STOP REF"

MILWAUKEE ADVISED

i
END o S
felud e ST L6
VA §g4WA -

RE RELAY FOR SFRA N
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TEt;SYPﬁ
MARZ0 1245
FECEZAL £LOEAL OF MVESTI- A1y
U S CEPITIYENT Ob JU51GE

crrrvfn S| AT r;— 3

WASH FROM NEW YORK 18 20 7-41 PM
#1L IFORMATION CONTAED

My

IRECTOR URGENT

EEREN I3

DATE N/ 2

sy
& 7 ol :
CLARENCE HISKEY, INTERNAL SECURITY-R REFER FIVE IS.. DISCREETLY ASCER-(?S

TAINED SUBJECT CHECKED OUT MARLTON HOTEL IN PM OF MARCH NINETEEN, STATING
ACCORDING TO INFO RECEIVED FROM CONFIDENTIAL

HE WAS MOVING UPTOWN.
SOURCE CLARENCE HISKEY IS APPARENTLY ASSOCIATNG WITH MIRIAMASHERWOOD,
HIS PARAMOUR PRIOR TO ENTRY INTO ARMED FORCES AND MA LIEVES
/ﬂHERUOOD TO BE REASON FOR HER DIVORCE FROM CLARE C%.4 |
IDENTITY KNOWN TO BUREAU, ADVISED TODAY THAT MARCI@#I/SKEY TOLD UNKNOWN |
WOMAN CLARENCE HAD LEFT HOTEL FOR LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN, THAT HE HAS TO

GO BACK THERE AS HE SECURED HIS EMERGENCY THIRTY DAY LEAVE THERE, ALSb
ADVISED WOMAN CLARENCE EXPECTS TO BE TRANSFERRED TO SOME OTHER PLACE "

IN'Us S. OR DISCHARGE. SAME INFORMANT LATER ADVISED TODAY THAT. MARCIA
TOLD UNIDENTIFIED MAN, BELIEVED TO BESAM STEINGISER, TH?Z,/#ARENCE HAD

LEFT HOTEL.

MAN INQUIRED IF CLARENCE-S REASONS FOR LEAVING WAS BELIEF

0B

HE WAS BEING FOLLOWED. MARCIA REP%&ED IN

g
" S0 BUT HE ALWAYS THINKS HE 1§~“é’°w rﬁﬁm OTE.

run
MAN THAT SHE WOULD Lxxgxrasco ?T‘DA:L %Eﬁf’ﬁfﬁ’{ﬁ% bs:runtzwoon BUT DID NOT

TIL AFTER CLARENCE LEAVES ON SAT- 1

ER INFORMED

BELIEVE SHE COULD REACH HER QUOTE
URDAY UNQUOTE. AS BUREAU ADVISED BY NEW YORK TELETYPE OF MARCH EIGHTEEN
NO ACTIVE INVESTIGATION BEING CONDUCTED TO LOCATE CLARENCE HISKEY DUE TO

PRIOR BUREAU INSTRUCTIONS T AWA CLEARANCE WITH G-TUWO. { éa
! I e * 7 fm/a/’f
Bt ey }

/&g Fx

J/

s 1"\]ﬁ 6(’ /;M

CONROY ﬁ? ¥yt :




o Ce - 150
R FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGAZON ‘W’ /
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JQQICE e

o - }// g'—‘ DG
a0 % e, 4 ; Perad
el /5 T0: COMMUNICATIONS SHcTIon, MARCH 22, 1946 URGERT cors
i~ bt ..
o k Transmit{ the following messag'é‘% ; NEW YORK ?Hm’r'ORMAIMMW
K% YTINAUKER HEFEN IS 3 w/”t
‘7/ . <AK FRANGISCO IV M@: el
} bLAMNCE HISYRY, IS = R. RFYER FIVE 75. RE NY TELS TO BURFAU ARD OTI7R OFF.:CES

/\' " MARCY FIHTEEN, TVENTY AYD TEENTIONE LAST, RE SAR FRANCISCO TEL 70 BUREAU AND
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